
GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 00140 - Allpadlocks.com

LOCKS FOR RESALE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083475 Allpadlocks.com 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 409.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009ker

02-46-72-559-1000 LOCKS FOR RESALE 409.50 
 

409.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 00140 - Allpadlocks.com

Vendor 00200 - AT&T

PHONE 8/11-9/10 CORP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083495 AT&T 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 7,206.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002leo

01-11-11-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 CORP 1,103.17 
01-12-75-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 PMF 142.13 
02-13-72-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 BEVIER CTR 229.44 
02-22-72-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 BRC 773.68 
02-24-11-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 JBC 1,080.26 
02-24-11-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 VAC 47.38 
02-26-11-151-3531 PHONE 8/11-9/10 BBCH 424.89 
02-26-11-151-3531 PHONE 8/11-9/10 BBM 47.38 
02-29-72-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 JAC 349.83 
02-46-72-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 FH 1,118.02 
02-26-11-151-3531 PHONE 8/11-9/10 GGC 356.89 
02-71-47-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 SPLASHZONE 45.16 
02-83-75-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 SP 146.97 
08-13-72-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 SRS 356.88 
10-24-11-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10 LILAC 491.97 
10-54-72-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10-HISTORICAL 47.37 
10-56-72-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10-HAINES 349.83 
01-11-11-531-4000 PHONE 8/11-9/10--ADMIN 94.75 

 

7,206.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 00200 - AT&T

Vendor 00204 - AT&T

Page: 1/13212/01/2023 09:31 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87361)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87361)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87381)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87381)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 00204 - AT&T

LONG DISTANCE SVC JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082731 AT&T 10/19/2023 11/18/2023 16.13 0.00 Paid Y

3364362801

01-11-11-531-4000 LONG DISTANCE SVC-ADMIN 0.46 
01-12-75-531-4000 LONG DISTANCE SVC-PMF 2.24 
02-22-72-531-4000 LONG DISTANCE SVC-BRC 1.49 
02-24-11-531-4000 LONG DISTANCE SVC-JBC 5.99 
02-26-11-151-3531 LONG DISTANCE SVC-BBCH 1.49 
02-26-11-151-3531 LONG DISTANCE SVC-BBM 1.49 
02-71-47-531-4000 LONG DISTANCE SVC-SPLASHZONE 0.74 
08-13-72-531-4000 LONG DISTANCE SVC-SRS 0.74 
10-54-72-531-4000 LONG DISTANCE SVC-HISTORICAL 1.49 

 

16.13 0.00 

Total Vendor 00204 - AT&T

Vendor 00206 - AT&T Mobility

ADMIN HOTSPOTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083521 AT&T Mobility 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 528.54 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016xtl

01-11-11-531-4000 ADMIN HOTSPOTS 86.46 
01-12-75-531-4000 PARKS WIRELESS 92.85 
02-13-72-531-4000 BEVIER WIRELESS 46.62 
02-24-11-531-4000 JBC HOTSPOTS 43.23 
02-46-72-531-4000 FH WIRELESS 43.23 
01-11-16-531-4000 MARKETING WIRELESS 43.23 
08-13-72-531-4000 ARC HOTSPOT 43.23 
02-13-72-531-4000 BRC HOTSPOTS 86.46 
02-83-75-531-4000 GROSCHE HOTSPOT 43.23 

 

528.54 0.00 

Total Vendor 00206 - AT&T Mobility

Vendor 00222 - AT Group Inc

CARNEGIE RESTORATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082903 AT Group Inc 08/25/2023 09/24/2023 1,481.85 0.00 Paid Y

INV-1329

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CARNEGIE LIBRARY DESIGN-ADD'L WORK 1,312.50 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 REIMBURSABLE CHARGES-CARNEGIE RENOVATION 169.35 

 

1,481.85 0.00 

Total Vendor 00222 - AT Group Inc

Vendor 00585 - Access Communications Company
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Vendor 00585 - Access Communications Company

SEC CAM WI-FI REPLACEMENT-FH JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082303 Access Communications Company 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 400.00 0.00 Paid Y

6886

01-11-35-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 400.00 
 

NETWORK CABLING SVC-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082712 Access Communications Company 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 1,002.00 0.00 Paid Y

6887

01-11-35-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 1,002.00 
 

1,402.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 00585 - Access Communications Company

Vendor 00601 - Accurate Industries Inc

STEAM ROOM AROMA-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083540 Accurate Industries Inc 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 368.22 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023xbz

02-46-72-551-4700 STEAM ROOM AROMA-FH 368.22 
 

368.22 0.00 

Total Vendor 00601 - Accurate Industries Inc

Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083121 Ace Hardware 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 21.57 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006lli

01-12-72-571-6180 LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS 21.57 
 

CLIPS FOR PICKELBALL NETS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083125 Ace Hardware 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 32.35 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027wrf

01-12-72-571-6180 CLIPS FOR PICKELBALL NETS 32.35 
 

FH BENCH REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083197 Ace Hardware 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 6.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017ynw

02-46-72-571-7250 FH BENCH REPAIR PARTS 6.60 
 

FH LIBRARY LIGHT REPAIR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083199 Ace Hardware 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 14.39 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025aqj

02-46-72-551-1500 FH LIBRARY LIGHT REPAIR 14.39 
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

NUTS AND DUCK TAPE FOR SHOP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083214 Ace Hardware 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 25.17 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017nio

01-12-74-551-4200 NUTS AND DUCK TAPE FOR SHOP 25.17 
 

AAA BATTERIES-MECHAN SHOP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083357 Ace Hardware 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 26.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011opd

01-12-74-551-4200 AAA BATTERIES-MECHAN SHOP 26.98 
 

EVOLUTION SAW WHEELS, JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083367 Ace Hardware 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 71.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024eir

01-12-74-571-6150 EVOLUTION SAW WHEELS, 43.16 
01-12-74-551-4200 CABLE TIES 28.78 

 

RECYCLED PAINT FOR RECYCLING E JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083374 Ace Hardware 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 503.16 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004ggy

01-12-72-551-4250 RECYCLED PAINT FOR RECYCLING E 503.16 
 

PAINTING SUPPLIES FOR OUTDOOR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083385 Ace Hardware 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 56.52 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012vuk

01-12-72-571-7250 PAINTING SUPPLIES FOR OUTDOOR 56.52 
 

SINK STRAINERS FOR PMF CAFETER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083386 Ace Hardware 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 19.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013htp

01-12-75-551-4200 SINK STRAINERS FOR PMF CAFETER 19.98 
 

TAPE FOR RESTROOMS SIGNS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083388 Ace Hardware 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 26.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019gny

01-12-11-551-4200 TAPE FOR RESTROOMS SIGNS 26.97 
 

PMF- TRADES TOOLS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083441 Ace Hardware 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 49.49 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011pfq

01-12-75-571-6320 PMF- TRADES TOOLS 49.49 
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Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

FH- SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083445 Ace Hardware 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 15.46 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023trc

02-46-72-571-7250 FH- SUPPLIES 15.46 
 

BBCH-GFI REPAIR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083446 Ace Hardware 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 51.07 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929agu

02-26-11-151-3531 BBCH-GFI REPAIR 51.07 
 

BBCH-GU24 BULBS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083448 Ace Hardware 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 28.76 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929rje

02-26-11-151-3531 BBCH-GU24 BULBS 28.76 
 

ROSE SZ-SUN SHADE ROPE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083454 Ace Hardware 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 27.88 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005pxb

02-71-72-571-6180 ROSE SZ-SUN SHADE ROPE 27.88 
 

PARKING LOT LIGHT REPAIRS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083461 Ace Hardware 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 179.43 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012tmt

09-12-72-551-1500 PARKING LOT LIGHT REPAIRS-FH 139.85 
01-12-46-551-1500 LIGHT BULBS-ADMIN 39.58 

 

WINTERIZING PUMP, FITTINGS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083469 Ace Hardware 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 131.54 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020ndf

01-12-72-571-6180 WINTERIZING PUMP, FITTINGS 131.54 
 

1,289.26 0.00 

Total Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

Vendor 00615 - Ace Hardware

TAPE MEASURE-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082733 Ace Hardware 10/06/2023 11/03/2023 12.99 0.00 Paid Y

0653875/5

01-12-11-551-4200 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 12.99 
 

12.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 00615 - Ace Hardware

Vendor 03667 - Amazon.com
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03667 - Amazon.com

DRINK CONTAINERS FOR PROGRAMS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083158 Amazon.com 10/01/2023 11/07/2023 45.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003qmk

08-13-72-551-3100 DRINK CONTAINERS FOR PROGRAMS 45.96 
 

POTS&PANS FOR TEACHING KITCHEN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083163 Amazon.com 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 399.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011phi

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 POTS&PANS FOR TEACHING KITCHEN 399.98 
 

3M ADHESIVE STRIPS-SRS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083166 Amazon.com 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 12.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017iiw

08-13-72-551-5100 3M ADHESIVE STRIPS-SRS 12.96 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083215 Amazon.com 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 56.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929wyk

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 56.97 
 

OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083220 Amazon.com 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 12.45 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006yss

02-46-72-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH 12.45 
 

MISC SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083236 Amazon.com 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 15.19 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025voj

02-46-72-551-4200 MISC SUPPLIES-FH 15.19 
 

MISC SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083238 Amazon.com 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 17.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030lub

02-46-72-551-4200 MISC SUPPLIES-FH 17.40 
 

COMPUTER KEYBOARDS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083239 Amazon.com 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 109.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019wxs

02-11-35-551-5210 COMPUTER KEYBOARDS 109.98 
 

FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083256 Amazon.com 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 12.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002kyv

02-46-41-592-0975 FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT 12.95 
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03667 - Amazon.com

FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083260 Amazon.com 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 73.65 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023ewh

02-46-41-592-0975 FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT 73.65 
 

REMOTE BATTERY-AQUATICS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083296 Amazon.com 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 5.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025uws

02-71-72-551-4200 REMOTE BATTERY-AQUATICS 5.99 
 

BATTERIES-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083314 Amazon.com 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 17.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004eky

01-11-16-551-5100 BATTERIES-MARKETING 17.99 
 

MICROPHONE-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083318 Amazon.com 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 56.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017cxk

01-11-16-551-5100 MICROPHONE-MARKETING 56.99 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083330 Amazon.com 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 19.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013frv

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 19.99 
 

COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083377 Amazon.com 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 53.64 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005cww

01-12-75-551-4200 COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF 53.64 
 

VINYL GLOVES FOR CLEANING CREW JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083380 Amazon.com 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 200.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005xvj

01-12-72-551-4700 VINYL GLOVES FOR CLEANING CREW 200.00 
 

STAPLERS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083399 Amazon.com 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 10.63 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027coo

02-46-72-551-5100 STAPLERS-FH 10.63 
 

1,122.72 0.00 

Total Vendor 03667 - Amazon.com

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

REPLACEMENT CHARGER FOR LAPTOP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083129 Amazon Marketplace 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 32.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004efr

01-12-11-551-5200 REPLACEMENT CHARGER FOR LAPTOP 32.90 
 

BIOBLITZ SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083131 Amazon Marketplace 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 13.49 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929imt

01-11-16-581-3500 BIOBLITZ SUPPLIES 13.49 
 

DESK CALENDARS-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083132 Amazon Marketplace 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 21.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929tiq

01-11-16-551-5100 DESK CALENDARS-MARKETING 21.99 
 

RIBBON CUTTING SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083144 Amazon Marketplace 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 8.89 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017seq

01-11-16-581-3500 RIBBON CUTTING SUPPLIES 8.89 
 

MUSIC STORAGE DECOR-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083152 Amazon Marketplace 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 58.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002cod

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 MUSIC STORAGE DECOR-ARC 58.50 
 

ART CLOSET CONTAINERS-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083153 Amazon Marketplace 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 80.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002rla

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ART CLOSET CONTAINERS-ARC 80.00 
 

MUSIC STORAGE DECOR-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083155 Amazon Marketplace 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 60.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003mit

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 MUSIC STORAGE DECOR-ARC 60.99 
 

ART APRONS-SRS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083156 Amazon Marketplace 09/30/2023 11/07/2023 53.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003kyo

08-13-72-551-3100 ART APRONS-SRS 25.98 
29-11-11-601-3110 CLASS ROOM & KITCHEN DECOR-ARC 27.97 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

FALL FESTIVAL ART ACTIVITY-SRS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083160 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 54.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006nou

08-48-84-592-0091 FALL FESTIVAL ART ACTIVITY-SRS 16.99 
08-48-66-592-0066 OCTOBER ART ACTIVITY-SRS 37.98 

 

MISC PROGRAM SUPP-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083165 Amazon Marketplace 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 86.76 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017ake

08-13-72-551-3100 MISC PROGRAM SUPP-ARC 46.90 
08-13-72-551-5100 LAMINATING SHEETS-SRS 39.86 

 

REPLACEMENT VIBE STYLUS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083169 Amazon Marketplace 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 7.59 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026mxc

08-13-72-551-3100 REPLACEMENT VIBE STYLUS 7.59 
 

SURGE PROTECTORS-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083171 Amazon Marketplace 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 44.31 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030gsb

08-13-72-551-5100 SURGE PROTECTORS-ARC 24.52 
08-48-66-592-0066 NOVEMBER HEART ART ACTIVITY 19.79 

 

MISC SUPP-HEART PROGRAM JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083172 Amazon Marketplace 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 29.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030pgm

08-48-66-592-0066 MISC SUPP-HEART PROGRAM 29.98 
 

ROBOT PAINTER PUMP-SP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083209 Amazon Marketplace 10/07/2023 11/07/2023 228.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010glx

02-83-75-571-6150 ROBOT PAINTER PUMP-SP 228.90 
 

BUTT CONNECTERS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083210 Amazon Marketplace 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 85.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011tbk

01-12-74-551-4200 BUTT CONNECTERS 30.00 
02-26-11-151-3531 SHRINK CONNECTERS 55.98 

 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083218 Amazon Marketplace 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 49.44 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005tgh

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 49.44 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083233 Amazon Marketplace 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 6.89 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020ygf

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 6.89 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083234 Amazon Marketplace 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 49.44 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023aqm

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 49.44 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083235 Amazon Marketplace 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 158.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024lhd

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 158.00 
 

ALCOHOL WIPES TO HANG SIGNS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083246 Amazon Marketplace 10/15/2023 11/07/2023 14.35 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017lec

13-73-35-551-3500 ALCOHOL WIPES TO HANG SIGNS 14.35 
 

ACRYLIC SIGN HOLDER FOR MAPS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083247 Amazon Marketplace 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 70.54 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017plw

13-73-35-551-3500 ACRYLIC SIGN HOLDER FOR MAPS 70.54 
 

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083257 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 9.59 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005igw

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH 9.59 
 

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083258 Amazon Marketplace 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 8.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010oot

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH 8.98 
 

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083259 Amazon Marketplace 10/07/2023 11/07/2023 6.39 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010glo

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH 6.39 
 

FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083261 Amazon Marketplace 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 33.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024ppa

02-46-41-592-0975 FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT-FH 33.99 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083262 Amazon Marketplace 10/21/2023 11/07/2023 3.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024oax

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH 3.99 
 

FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083263 Amazon Marketplace 10/21/2023 11/07/2023 218.41 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024yye

02-46-41-592-0975 FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT-FH 218.41 
 

TONER FOR PRINTER-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083273 Amazon Marketplace 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 110.81 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009tsh

02-83-75-551-5200 TONER FOR PRINTER-PMF 110.81 
 

MISC SUPPLIES-SP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083274 Amazon Marketplace 10/07/2023 11/07/2023 118.37 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010nfn

02-83-75-551-4200 MISC SUPPLIES-SP 64.74 
01-12-11-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PMF 53.63 

 

NETWORK CABLES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083279 Amazon Marketplace 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 26.16 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013fuq

08-11-11-551-5100 NETWORK CABLES 26.16 
 

FOLDABLE CART JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083283 Amazon Marketplace 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 139.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020ypj

01-11-35-551-5200 FOLDABLE CART 139.99 
 

RFND-TABLET SCREEN GLASS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083284 Amazon Marketplace 10/21/2023 11/07/2023 (17.99) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024plr

02-11-35-551-5200 RFND-TABLET SCREEN GLASS (17.99)
 

SIGN HOLDER FOR LESSONS-AQUATI JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083289 Amazon Marketplace 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 59.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002tis

02-46-44-592-0130 SIGN HOLDER FOR LESSONS-AQUATI 59.99 
 

Page: 11/13212/01/2023 09:31 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87148)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87148)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87149)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87149)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87159)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87159)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87160)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87160)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87165)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87165)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87169)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87169)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87170)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87170)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87175)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87175)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

LABEL MAKER REFILL-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083290 Amazon Marketplace 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 7.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002uoc

02-46-44-551-5100 LABEL MAKER REFILL-FH 7.99 
 

TABLE FOR FAMILY SWIM NIGHT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083291 Amazon Marketplace 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 89.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010aus

02-71-72-551-3100 TABLE FOR FAMILY SWIM NIGHT 89.97 
 

MAGIC ERASER-AQUATICS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083293 Amazon Marketplace 10/07/2023 11/07/2023 29.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010cjn

02-71-72-551-4700 MAGIC ERASER-AQUATICS 29.99 
 

HANGERS FOR LIFEJACKETS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083294 Amazon Marketplace 10/08/2023 11/07/2023 9.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010iyv

02-46-44-551-3500 HANGERS FOR LIFEJACKETS 9.95 
 

WRENCHES FOR LANE LINES-FH POO JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083295 Amazon Marketplace 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 60.08 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019pzi

02-46-44-551-4200 WRENCHES FOR LANE LINES-FH POO 60.08 
 

2024 RENTAL CALENDAR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083297 Amazon Marketplace 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 8.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026whi

02-46-44-551-5100 2024 RENTAL CALENDAR-FH 8.95 
 

CABLE FOR SWIM INSTRUCTOR INSE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083298 Amazon Marketplace 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 6.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027wmv

02-46-44-592-0130 CABLE FOR SWIM INSTRUCTOR INSE 6.95 
 

CHAIR WHEELS-MECH SHOP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083299 Amazon Marketplace 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 42.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004ccz

01-12-11-551-5100 CHAIR WHEELS-MECH SHOP 24.99 
01-12-11-551-5200 SCREEN PROTECTOR-MECH SHOP 17.99 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

ADAPTER FOR MANAGERS TABLETS-P JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083300 Amazon Marketplace 10/08/2023 11/07/2023 27.18 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010bum

01-12-11-551-5200 ADAPTER FOR MANAGERS TABLETS-P 27.18 
 

SD CARDS FOR TRAIL CAMERAS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083301 Amazon Marketplace 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 55.04 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011tjh

01-12-72-571-7250 SD CARDS FOR TRAIL CAMERAS 55.04 
 

MICRO SD ADAPTER-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083315 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 5.76 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006czx

01-11-16-551-5200 MICRO SD ADAPTER-MARKETING 5.76 
 

BOND PAPER-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083316 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 85.58 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006ukg

01-11-16-551-5200 BOND PAPER-MARKETING 85.58 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083322 Amazon Marketplace 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 29.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929din

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 29.99 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083328 Amazon Marketplace 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 98.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011srs

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 98.95 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083329 Amazon Marketplace 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 31.34 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012qkj

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 31.34 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083331 Amazon Marketplace 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 217.48 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013nwo

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 217.48 
 

OFFICE SUPPLIES-JBC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083336 Amazon Marketplace 10/22/2023 11/07/2023 39.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024lzy

02-24-11-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-JBC 39.96 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

FITNESS CENTER STICKERS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083339 Amazon Marketplace 10/27/2023 11/07/2023 7.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030cfw

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS CENTER STICKERS 7.99 
 

PUMPKIN PARTY SUPP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083342 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 13.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005aew

02-48-88-592-0482 PUMPKIN PARTY SUPP 13.97 
 

COOKIE BOXES-AFTER SCHOOL PROG JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083344 Amazon Marketplace 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 16.13 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023owi

02-97-81-592-0651 COOKIE BOXES-AFTER SCHOOL PROG 16.13 
 

REFUND FOR RETURNED ITEM JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083348 Amazon Marketplace 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 (16.13) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025cjq

02-97-81-592-0651 REFUND FOR RETURNED ITEM (16.13)
 

YOUTH COOKIE CLUB TREAT BOXES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083351 Amazon Marketplace 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 13.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027edx

02-97-81-592-0651 YOUTH COOKIE CLUB TREAT BOXES 13.99 
 

CARB ADJUSTMENT TOOLS-MECHANIC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083373 Amazon Marketplace 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 23.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027hjq

01-12-74-571-6150 CARB ADJUSTMENT TOOLS-MECHANIC 23.99 
 

VINYL GLOVES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083376 Amazon Marketplace 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 (37.50) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004dte

01-12-72-551-4700 VINYL GLOVES (37.50)
 

COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083381 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 25.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006flh

01-12-75-551-4200 COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF 25.14 
 

COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083382 Amazon Marketplace 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 53.88 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006hgo

01-12-75-551-4200 COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF 53.88 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

COFFEE SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083383 Amazon Marketplace 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 (53.88) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009jqi

01-12-75-551-4200 COFFEE SUPPLIES (53.88)
 

COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083384 Amazon Marketplace 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 56.82 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009jyx

01-12-75-551-4200 COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF 56.82 
 

CAMERA BACKPACK-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083391 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 58.49 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005bfl

01-11-16-551-5100 CAMERA BACKPACK-MARKETING 58.49 
 

SWIM LESSON EQUIPMENT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083392 Amazon Marketplace 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 75.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006gqv

02-46-44-592-0130 SWIM LESSON EQUIPMENT 75.96 
 

FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083393 Amazon Marketplace 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 70.63 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016fnt

02-71-22-592-0165 FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES 70.63 
 

TAPE DISPENSER AND SCISSORS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083397 Amazon Marketplace 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 21.23 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027bxj

02-46-72-551-5100 TAPE DISPENSER AND SCISSORS-FH 21.23 
 

TAPE-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083398 Amazon Marketplace 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 12.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027hgq

02-46-72-551-5100 TAPE-FH 12.60 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083401 Amazon Marketplace 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 105.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929dbk

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 105.56 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083402 Amazon Marketplace 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 105.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929qnm

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 105.56 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083404 Amazon Marketplace 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 157.30 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002wck

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 157.30 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083405 Amazon Marketplace 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 163.24 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002ugb

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 163.24 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083408 Amazon Marketplace 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 43.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017tgy

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 43.97 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083409 Amazon Marketplace 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 37.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017gop

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 37.99 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083410 Amazon Marketplace 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 43.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017ifg

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 43.98 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083412 Amazon Marketplace 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 178.15 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019ynr

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F 178.15 
 

CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083413 Amazon Marketplace 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 (24.99) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025kif

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAINS AND FURNITURE DISCS F (24.99)
 

FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083418 Amazon Marketplace 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 35.57 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003vsr

13-73-35-551-3500 FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 35.57 
 

FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083419 Amazon Marketplace 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 35.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003bpd

13-73-35-551-3500 FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 35.94 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083421 Amazon Marketplace 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 39.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017eno

13-73-35-551-3500 FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 39.98 
 

HALLOWEEN INFLATABLE ARCH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083424 Amazon Marketplace 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 242.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929fks

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEEN INFLATABLE ARCH 242.00 
 

CHAIR FOOT COVERS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083425 Amazon Marketplace 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 204.61 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929pdb

02-22-72-551-4200 CHAIR FOOT COVERS 204.61 
 

TABLE FOOT COVERS JAC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083427 Amazon Marketplace 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 108.89 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929uks

02-22-72-551-4200 TABLE FOOT COVERS JAC 108.89 
 

CHAIR FOOT COVERS - 2ND ORDER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083434 Amazon Marketplace 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 204.61 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013sye

02-22-72-551-4200 CHAIR FOOT COVERS - 2ND ORDER 204.61 
 

CHAIR CUSHING STRAPS-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083440 Amazon Marketplace 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 11.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004wsr

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CHAIR CUSHING STRAPS-ARC 11.99 
 

EM. LIGHT BULBS/ADAPTERS-BBCH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083452 Amazon Marketplace 10/01/2023 11/07/2023 42.88 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003ldi

02-26-11-151-3531 EM. LIGHT BULBS/ADAPTERS-BBCH 42.88 
 

MISC-TIMER COVERS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083465 Amazon Marketplace 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 38.75 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013wlc

01-12-72-571-6210 MISC-TIMER COVERS 38.75 
 

PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083472 Amazon Marketplace 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 10.48 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929eym

02-46-72-551-4200 PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES 10.48 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

HALLOWEENFEST SUPPLIES-BB JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083531 Amazon Marketplace 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 29.49 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017vlk

02-26-11-151-3531 HALLOWEENFEST SUPPLIES-BB 29.49 
 

HALLOWEENFEST SUPPLIES-BB JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083532 Amazon Marketplace 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 244.13 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019axz

02-26-11-151-3531 HALLOWEENFEST SUPPLIES-BB 244.13 
 

CARDSTOCK PAPER-BBCH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083544 Amazon Marketplace 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 26.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026sbt

02-26-11-151-3531 CARDSTOCK PAPER-BBCH 26.99 
 

5,215.06 0.00 

Total Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

Vendor 03701 - American Airlines

BAGGAGE CHECK NRPA CONF-BEJSTE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083126 American Airlines 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016yjw

01-12-11-521-2210 BAGGAGE CHECK NRPA CONF-BEJSTE 30.00 
 

CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083177 American Airlines 10/08/2023 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010hik

02-13-72-521-2210 CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA 40.00 
 

CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083178 American Airlines 10/08/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010tqa

02-13-72-521-2210 CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA 30.00 
 

CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083179 American Airlines 10/08/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010zib

02-13-72-521-2210 CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA 30.00 
 

CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA CONF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083180 American Airlines 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011acr

02-13-72-521-2210 CHECKED BAGS FOR NRPA CONF 100.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03701 - American Airlines

CHECKED BAGS NRPA JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083185 American Airlines 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013eem

02-13-72-521-2210 CHECKED BAGS NRPA 40.00 
 

CHECKED BAGS NRPA JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083186 American Airlines 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013kei

02-13-72-521-2210 CHECKED BAGS NRPA 30.00 
 

CHECKED BAGS NRPA JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083187 American Airlines 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013yuq

02-13-72-521-2210 CHECKED BAGS NRPA 30.00 
 

BAGGAGE FEE-NRPA CONF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083221 American Airlines 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011tsk

02-46-72-521-2210 BAGGAGE FEE-NRPA CONF 30.00 
 

NRPA CONF FLIGHT HOME-MARTINEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083225 American Airlines 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 189.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013ayk

02-46-72-521-2210 NRPA CONF FLIGHT HOME-MARTINEZ 189.99 
 

BAGGAGE FEE-NRPA CONF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083229 American Airlines 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017ysv

02-46-72-521-2210 BAGGAGE FEE-NRPA CONF 30.00 
 

579.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 03701 - American Airlines

Vendor 03820 - American Outfitters Ltd

LOGO CLOTHING-MATHEWS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083109 American Outfitters Ltd 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 47.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005hmh

01-11-11-551-3400 LOGO CLOTHING-MATHEWS 47.85 
 

LOGO CLOTHING-MATHEWS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083110 American Outfitters Ltd 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 291.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005tkf

01-11-11-551-3400 LOGO CLOTHING-MATHEWS 291.50 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03820 - American Outfitters Ltd

YOUTH SHOW CLOTHING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083333 American Outfitters Ltd 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 273.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017egb

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW CLOTHING 273.60 
 

WRISTBANDS FOR YOUTH FITNESS P JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083338 American Outfitters Ltd 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 320.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030xnn

02-46-41-592-0980 WRISTBANDS FOR YOUTH FITNESS P 320.00 
 

STAFF JACKET-REC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083516 American Outfitters Ltd 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 31.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013qix

02-22-72-551-4200 STAFF JACKET-REC 31.95 
 

STAFF UNIFORMS-SP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083539 American Outfitters Ltd 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 2,779.45 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023udy

02-83-72-551-3400 STAFF UNIFORMS-SP 472.85 
02-46-72-592-0070 WPD TEES FOR SPECIAL EVENT 1,809.80 
02-97-81-592-0655 STAFF FLEECE-BASE 97.30 
02-48-88-592-0480 STAFF FLEECE-DOG CLASS 65.35 
02-22-72-551-4200 STAFF FLEECES-BRC 204.90 
02-13-72-551-3400 STAFF FLEECE-BRC 129.25 

 

VOLLEYKIDS SHIRTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083558 American Outfitters Ltd 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 33.30 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030qxw

02-46-92-592-0319 VOLLEYKIDS SHIRTS 33.30 
 

VOLLEYTOTS SHIRTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083559 American Outfitters Ltd 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 33.30 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030rhj

02-46-92-592-0319 VOLLEYTOTS SHIRTS 33.30 
 

BULLDOG PUP SHIRTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083560 American Outfitters Ltd 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 105.45 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030rla

02-46-92-592-0315 BULLDOG PUP SHIRTS 105.45 
 

ALL-AROUND B-BALL SHIRTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083561 American Outfitters Ltd 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 201.15 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030xeb

02-46-92-592-0315 ALL-AROUND B-BALL SHIRTS 201.15 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03820 - American Outfitters Ltd

4,117.55 0.00 

Total Vendor 03820 - American Outfitters Ltd

Vendor 06930 - Rafael Ayala

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082787 Rafael Ayala 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 06930 - Rafael Ayala

Vendor 07388 - BA SOLUTIONS, LLC

WINDOW REPLACEMENTS-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083015 BA SOLUTIONS, LLC 05/17/2023 06/16/2023 42,853.44 0.00 Paid Y

56572

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 WINDOW REPLACEMENTS-ARC 42,853.44 
 

42,853.44 0.00 

Total Vendor 07388 - BA SOLUTIONS, LLC

Vendor 07645 - BSN Sports Inc

PICKLEBALL NETS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083533 BSN Sports Inc 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 2,054.36 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019eyr

02-46-72-551-3100 PICKLEBALL NETS-FH 2,054.36 
 

20 DOZEN SOFTBALLS-SP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083534 BSN Sports Inc 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 1,445.47 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019sen

02-83-22-592-0326 20 DOZEN SOFTBALLS-SP 1,445.47 
 

3,499.83 0.00 

Total Vendor 07645 - BSN Sports Inc

Vendor 07653 - Alana Halsne-Baarda

IC PAYMENT-ALANA BAARDA JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082852 Alana Halsne-Baarda 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

11062023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 120.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 07653 - Alana Halsne-Baarda
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 07705 - Timmothy Baines

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082755 Timmothy Baines 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/04/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082916 Timmothy Baines 11/13/2023 11/17/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/11/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES AT $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082994 Timmothy Baines 11/20/2023 11/22/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/18/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

180.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 07705 - Timmothy Baines

Vendor 07890 - Baker Creek Heirloom Seeds

SEEDS FOR WINTER PLANTING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083252 Baker Creek Heirloom Seeds 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 57.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019umx

02-48-88-592-0482 SEEDS FOR WINTER PLANTING 57.95 
 

57.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 07890 - Baker Creek Heirloom Seeds

Vendor 07943 - Ballast Shop

P-LOT DRIVERS FOR FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083458 Ballast Shop 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 518.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011tbs

09-12-72-551-1500 P-LOT DRIVERS FOR FH 518.10 
 

518.10 0.00 

Total Vendor 07943 - Ballast Shop

Vendor 08398 - Baumgartner Construction

CONCRETE WORK-CARNEGIE APP #5 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082887 Baumgartner Construction 07/31/2023 08/30/2023 12,783.60 0.00 Paid Y

APP #5

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #4 8,564.40 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #5 4,219.20 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 08398 - Baumgartner Construction

CONCRETE WORK-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082888 Baumgartner Construction 09/13/2023 10/12/2023 27,000.00 0.00 Paid Y

14925

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 SLAB ON DECK-CARNEGIE 27,000.00 
 

39,783.60 0.00 

Total Vendor 08398 - Baumgartner Construction

Vendor 08490 - Beacon Athletics

BASEBALL EQUIPMENT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083176 Beacon Athletics 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 1,189.44 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010zjy

02-12-72-601-1900-231306 BASEBALL EQUIPMENT 1,189.44 
 

1,189.44 0.00 

Total Vendor 08490 - Beacon Athletics

Vendor 08600 - Jonathan Beckmann

TUITION REIMBURSMENT FALL 2023 JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082725 Jonathan Beckmann 11/01/2023 11/03/2023 2,005.00 0.00 Paid Y

10331202

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 2,005.00 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082788 Jonathan Beckmann 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082844 Jonathan Beckmann 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

2,175.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 08600 - Jonathan Beckmann

Vendor 08790 - Quincy Bejster

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082790 Quincy Bejster 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

70.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 08790 - Quincy Bejster
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GL Distribution
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 08790 - Quincy Bejster

Vendor 08954 - Kelsey Benson

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082791 Kelsey Benson 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

08-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082942 Kelsey Benson 11/13/2023 11/17/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

111323

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 08954 - Kelsey Benson

Vendor 09140 - Berglund Construction Company

CARNEGIE RENOVATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082878 Berglund Construction Company 09/30/2023 10/30/2023 82,874.57 0.00 Paid Y

CM-APP#5

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS-CARNEGIE 44,616.63 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GENERAL CONDITIONS-CARNEGIE 29,705.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CONSTRUC MNGMNT FEE-CARNEGIE 8,552.94 

 

CARNEGIE RENOVATION-APP #5 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082880 Berglund Construction Company 09/30/2023 10/30/2023 20,388.99 0.00 Paid Y

DEMO-APP #5

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 DEMOLITION WORK-CARNEGIE 20,388.99 
 

CARNEGIE RENOVATION-RM APP #8 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082881 Berglund Construction Company 09/30/2023 10/30/2023 58,042.72 0.00 Paid Y

APP #8-RM

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GENERAL CONDITIONS-CARNEGIE 4,840.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 EAST/SOUTH/WEST PARAPET WORK 8,487.61 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 BASEMENT DEMO-CARNEGIE 3,800.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MEZZANINE & 1ST DEMO-CARNEGIE 15,837.50 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GRIND & TUCKPOINT-CARNEGIE 16,335.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 PARGING & WATER PROOFNG-CARNEGIE 2,000.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 KEY NOTES & COPINGS-CARNEGIE 5,054.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 PARAPET ENGINEERING-CARNEGIE 782.05 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 STRUCTURAL WALL PENETRATIONS-CARNEGIE 906.56 

 

Page: 24/13212/01/2023 09:31 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86138)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86138)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86306)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86306)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86232)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86232)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86234)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86234)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86235)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86235)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 09140 - Berglund Construction Company

CARNEGIE RENOVATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082893 Berglund Construction Company 09/30/2023 10/29/2023 209,074.68 0.00 Paid Y

GT-APP #9

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GT-GENERAL CONDITONS 23,318.10 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GT-TEMP CONSTRUCTION 4,973.86 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GT-CARPENTRY 30,332.52 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GT-DRYWALL & PLASTR 144,143.90 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GT-ROOFING 6,306.30 

 

370,380.96 0.00 

Total Vendor 09140 - Berglund Construction Company

Vendor 09260 - Errick Beverly

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082792 Errick Beverly 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

70.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 09260 - Errick Beverly

Vendor 09972 - Black Lives Matter Lake County

ADVERTISING BOOKLET JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082285 Black Lives Matter Lake County 10/27/2023 11/03/2023 200.00 0.00 Paid Y

10/26/23

01-11-16-521-2131 ADVERTISING 200.00 
 

200.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 09972 - Black Lives Matter Lake County

Vendor 09977 - Douglas Blake

PRIVATE MUSIC INSTRUCTOR OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082728 Douglas Blake 11/01/2023 11/03/2023 798.00 0.00 Paid Y

10312023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 798.00 
 

798.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 09977 - Douglas Blake

Vendor 099974 - CDM TURF CONSULTING, LLC
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 099974 - CDM TURF CONSULTING, LLC

SPORTSPARK TISSUE AND WATER ANALYSIS. JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082216 CDM TURF CONSULTING, LLC 10/18/2023 11/17/2023 1,081.25 0.00 Paid Y

2023-06

02-83-75-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 1,081.25 
 

1,081.25 0.00 

Total Vendor 099974 - CDM TURF CONSULTING, LLC

Vendor 10012 - Bluehost

WSO WEB DOMAIN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083309 Bluehost 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 35.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011tnh

10-24-11-521-2131 WSO WEB DOMAIN 35.99 
 

35.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 10012 - Bluehost

Vendor 10380 - BOWER CONSULTING GROUP LLC

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT-542 MCALISTER JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082940 BOWER CONSULTING GROUP LLC 10/19/2023 11/18/2023 3,300.00 0.00 Paid Y

23-0518-2

30-11-11-601-4000-230102 LAND ACQUISITION 3,300.00 
 

3,300.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10380 - BOWER CONSULTING GROUP LLC

Vendor 10398 - Bowlero Bowling

-SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLIN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083151 Bowlero Bowling 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 110.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929npd

08-16-00-592-0025 -SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLIN 110.00 
 

SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083159 Bowlero Bowling 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 121.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006lnc

08-16-00-592-0025 SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING 121.00 
 

SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083164 Bowlero Bowling 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 115.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013xuv

08-16-00-592-0025 SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING 115.50 
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 10398 - Bowlero Bowling

SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083170 Bowlero Bowling 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 121.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027qld

08-16-00-592-0025 SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING 121.00 
 

SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083482 Bowlero Bowling 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 115.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020spj

08-16-00-592-0025 SRS FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING 115.50 
 

583.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10398 - Bowlero Bowling

Vendor 10535 - Tanya Brady

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082793 Tanya Brady 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

13-73-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10535 - Tanya Brady

Vendor 10794 - George Bridges

REIMBURSEMENT-NRPA CONF EXPENSES JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082769 George Bridges 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 116.14 0.00 Paid Y

110623

01-11-11-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 116.14 
 

116.14 0.00 

Total Vendor 10794 - George Bridges

Vendor 10935 - Brogans Inc

SOFTBALL TROPHIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083478 Brogans Inc 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 1,145.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020bny

02-83-22-592-0326 SOFTBALL TROPHIES 1,145.00 
 

1,145.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10935 - Brogans Inc

Vendor 11116 - Margaret Jackson-Brown
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 11116 - Margaret Jackson-Brown

IC PAYMENT-MARGARET JACKSON BROWN JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082867 Margaret Jackson-Brown 11/08/2023 11/10/2023 864.00 0.00 Paid Y

11082023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 448.00 
02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 416.00 

 

PERSONAL TRAINER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082970 Margaret Jackson-Brown 11/14/2023 11/17/2023 708.00 0.00 Paid Y

11142023-22

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 448.00 
02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 260.00 

 

1,572.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11116 - Margaret Jackson-Brown

Vendor 11300 - Noel Brusius

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082794 Noel Brusius 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11300 - Noel Brusius

Vendor 11531 - Cynthia Bull

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082795 Cynthia Bull 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082841 Cynthia Bull 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

140.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11531 - Cynthia Bull

Vendor 11781 - BUSINESS TALENT SOLUTIONS

CLC EXCEL CLASS-WICK JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083241 BUSINESS TALENT SOLUTIONS 09/30/2023 11/07/2023 75.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003btt

13-73-35-521-2210 CLC EXCEL CLASS-WICK 75.00 
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 11781 - BUSINESS TALENT SOLUTIONS

CLC POWER POINT CLASS-WICK JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083242 BUSINESS TALENT SOLUTIONS 09/30/2023 11/07/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003xpp

13-73-35-521-2210 CLC POWER POINT CLASS-WICK 40.00 
 

ZOOM TRAINING FEES-SANCHEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083340 BUSINESS TALENT SOLUTIONS 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002bwb

02-13-72-521-2210 ZOOM TRAINING FEES-SANCHEZ 20.00 
 

135.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11781 - BUSINESS TALENT SOLUTIONS

Vendor 12288 - CDW Government Inc

JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083286 CDW Government Inc 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 17,608.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025ilu

30-10-98-601-1500-231103 5,350.00 
30-10-98-601-1500-231103 5,688.00 
30-10-98-601-1500-231103 2,190.68 
30-10-98-601-1500-231103 768.00 
30-10-98-601-1500-231103 3,611.72 

 

17,608.40 0.00 

Total Vendor 12288 - CDW Government Inc

Vendor 12365 - CPR Now

FALL 2023 CPR CLASSES JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082966 CPR Now 11/14/2023 11/17/2023 184.80 0.00 Paid Y

111123

02-48-88-590-0488 CPR NOW INSTRUCTOR - FALL 2023 184.80 
 

184.80 0.00 

Total Vendor 12365 - CPR Now

Vendor 12548 - Carlos Calderon

SUGAR SKULL PROGRAMMING BESCOBAR 11/10/2023

00082298 Carlos Calderon 10/30/2023 500.00 0.00 Paid Y

2023007

02-24-11-590-0914 JBC SPECIAL EVENTS SERVICES 500.00 
 

500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 12548 - Carlos Calderon
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Vendor 12776 - Cano Auto Parts

E06-1 BATTERY FOR 4700 JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083212 Cano Auto Parts 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 125.52 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013rnm

02-26-11-151-3531 E06-1 BATTERY FOR 4700 125.52 
 

125.52 0.00 

Total Vendor 12776 - Cano Auto Parts

Vendor 12796 - Claudine Cappelle-Harig

WCC HARPIST 11/18 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082968 Claudine Cappelle-Harig 11/14/2023 11/17/2023 250.00 0.00 Paid Y

11142023

02-91-70-521-5500 EXTRA MUSICIANS/ENSEMBLE 250.00 
 

250.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 12796 - Claudine Cappelle-Harig

Vendor 13130 - Thomas Randall Casey

WCC DIRECTOR OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082297 Thomas Randall Casey 10/30/2023 11/03/2023 484.00 0.00 Paid Y

10302023

02-91-70-521-5200 CHORUS DIRECTOR 484.00 
 

484.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 13130 - Thomas Randall Casey

Vendor 13680 - Chapman and Cutler LLP

LEGAL SVCS-BOND SERIES 2023 JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082928 Chapman and Cutler LLP 11/07/2023 12/07/2023 9,000.00 0.00 Paid Y

2312593

17-11-11-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES 9,000.00 
 

9,000.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 13680 - Chapman and Cutler LLP

Vendor 14090 - Chicago Tribune

NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTIONS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083134 Chicago Tribune 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 34.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005zbi

01-11-16-521-2120 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTIONS 34.00 
 

34.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 14090 - Chicago Tribune
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Vendor 14285 - Cintas 47P

JULY/AUG FLOOR MAT SVC-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083506 Cintas 47P 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 319.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009bcp

02-46-72-521-1230 JULY/AUG FLOOR MAT SVC-FH 319.40 
 

TOWEL/MAT SVC-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083508 Cintas 47P 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 159.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009gkc

01-12-75-521-1240 TOWEL/MAT SVC-PMF 105.15 
02-12-46-521-1240 MOP SVC-REC BLDGS 54.81 

 

FLOOR MAT SVC-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083514 Cintas 47P 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 126.18 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011htp

01-11-11-521-1900 FLOOR MAT SVC-ADMIN 126.18 
 

FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083527 Cintas 47P 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 79.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017bio

02-46-72-521-1230 FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH 79.85 
 

FLOOR MAT SVC-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083529 Cintas 47P 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 79.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017qpn

02-46-72-521-1230 FLOOR MAT SVC-FH 79.85 
 

765.24 0.00 

Total Vendor 14285 - Cintas 47P

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 9/12-10/11 PARK IN THE GLEN JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082289 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/19/2023 11/10/2023 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2266133-101923

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 9/7-10/6 VAC JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082290 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/19/2023 11/10/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2234834-101923

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/20-10/4 HYDRANT SVC JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082713 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 62.57 0.00 Paid Y

2265887-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 62.57 
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 9/13-10/12 BEDROSIAN JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082714 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 39.11 0.00 Paid Y

2465047-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 39.11 
 

WATER 9/13-10/12 ROOSEVELT PK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082715 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 19.21 0.00 Paid Y

2492967-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 19.21 
 

WATER 9/13-10/12 ARC JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082716 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 19.21 0.00 Paid Y

2681907-102623

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 19.21 
 

WATER 9/20-10/4 HYDRANT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082717 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 66.14 0.00 Paid Y

2698487-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 66.14 
 

WATER 9/19-10/18 PMF #1 JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082718 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 19.21 0.00 Paid Y

2261662-102623

01-12-75-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 19.21 
 

WATER 9/6-10/4 HYDRANT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082719 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 59.00 0.00 Paid Y

2261947-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 59.00 
 

WATER 9/20-10/4 HYDRANT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082720 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 59.00 0.00 Paid Y

2263425-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 59.00 
 

WATER 9/20-10/4 HYDRANT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082721 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 69.71 0.00 Paid Y

2263426-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 69.71 
 

WATER 9/20-10/4 HYDRANT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082722 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 242.07 0.00 Paid Y

2405567-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 242.07 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 9/19-10/18 PMF #2 JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082723 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 39.11 0.00 Paid Y

2544967-102623

01-12-75-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 39.11 
 

WATER 9/13-10/12 BEDORSIAN SPLASH PAD JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082724 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/26/2023 11/17/2023 213.63 0.00 Paid Y

2405557-102623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 213.63 
 

WATER 9/2-10/2 BEN DIAMOND JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082770 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2273794-101223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/6-9/29 FH JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082771 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 1,384.00 0.00 Paid Y

2298164-101223 

02-46-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 1,384.00 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 BOWEN RESTROOM JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082772 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 35.37 0.00 Paid Y

2347347-101223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 35.37 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 HAINES JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082773 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2426247-101223

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 LILAC JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082774 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 49.56 0.00 Paid Y

2426267-101223

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 49.56 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 BOWEN GREENHOUSE JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082775 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2426277-101223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 BOWEN GARAGE JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082776 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2426287-101223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 9/1-9/29 SPLASHZONE JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082777 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 354.08 0.00 Paid Y

2638527-101223

02-71-47-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 354.08 
 

WATER 8/29-9/26 LARSEN PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082778 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2267544-101223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 JAC JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082779 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261606-101223

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 JBC JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082780 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261607-101223

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 UPTON PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082781 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261846-101223

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 BRC JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082782 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 68.82 0.00 Paid Y

2261870-101223

02-22-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 68.82 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 DUGDALE RESTROOM JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082783 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261873-101223

02-17-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 BEVIER CTR JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082784 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2265737-101223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/1-9/29 BEVIER CONCESSIONS JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082785 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2265842-101223

02-17-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 9/23-10/24 ADMIN JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082870 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/02/2023 11/24/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2588057-110223

01-11-11-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 8/24-9/22 ADMIN JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082875 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/05/2023 10/27/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2588057-100523

01-11-11-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/23-10/24 CLEARVIEW RSTRM JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082904 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/02/2023 11/24/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2603637-110223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/22-10/23 VICTORY PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082905 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/02/2023 11/24/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2683587-110223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/23-10/24 CLEARVIEW RSTRM JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082907 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/02/2023 11/24/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2603647-110223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

NEW WATER METER-BB JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082987 City of Waukegan Water Billing 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 3,479.00 0.00 Paid Y

2261835-101223

30-26-98-601-2500-230101 BUILDING EXPANSION & IMPRV. 3,479.00 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 FH JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083001 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 2,589.76 0.00 Paid Y

2298164-110923

02-46-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 2,589.76 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 HAINES JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083002 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2426247-110923

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 LILAC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083003 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 36.72 0.00 Paid Y

2426267-110923

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 36.72 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 9/30-10/31 BOWEN GRNHSE JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083004 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2426277-110923

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 BOWEN GARAGE JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083005 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2426287-110923

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 SPLASHZONE JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083006 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 62.40 0.00 Paid Y

2638527-110923

02-71-47-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 62.40 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 JAC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083010 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261606-110923

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 JBC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083011 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 88.08 0.00 Paid Y

2261607-110923

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 88.08 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 UPTON PARK JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083012 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261846-110923

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 BRC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083013 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 62.40 0.00 Paid Y

2261870-110923

02-22-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 62.40 
 

WATER 9/30-10/31 DUGDALE RSTRM JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083014 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/09/2023 12/01/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261873-110923

02-17-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 10/7-11/7 VAC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083029 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/16/2023 12/08/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2234834-111623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 10/12-11/10 PARK IN THE GLEN JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083030 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/16/2023 12/08/2023 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2266133-111623

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

9,531.62 0.00 

Total Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

Vendor 14350 - City of Waukegan

PARK PATROL-SEPTEMBER JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082302 City of Waukegan 10/27/2023 11/10/2023 2,160.00 0.00 Paid Y

2478954

07-12-72-521-1310 SECURITY SERVICE 2,160.00 
 

FOOD & BEVERAGE TAX REPORT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082976 City of Waukegan 10/31/2023 11/17/2023 269.24 0.00 Paid Y

103123

02-26-11-211-3531 GOLFVISIONS 269.24 
 

2,429.24 0.00 

Total Vendor 14350 - City of Waukegan

Vendor 14352 - City of Waukegan Chamber of

WAKE UP WKGN TICKETS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083115 City of Waukegan Chamber of 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 140.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019hlx

01-11-11-521-2210 WAKE UP WKGN TICKETS 70.00 
01-11-16-521-2210 WAKE UP WKGN TICKETS 70.00 

 

WAKE UP WAUKEGAN TICKET-BRIDGE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083116 City of Waukegan Chamber of 10/27/2023 11/07/2023 35.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030qwr

01-11-11-521-2210 WAKE UP WAUKEGAN TICKET-BRIDGE 35.00 
 

COMMUNITY EVENTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083142 City of Waukegan Chamber of 10/15/2023 11/07/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017pyf

01-11-16-581-3500 COMMUNITY EVENTS 20.00 
 

195.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 14352 - City of Waukegan Chamber of

Vendor 15199 - Comcast Enterprise
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15199 - Comcast Enterprise

EDI/PHONE SVC-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083515 Comcast Enterprise 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 10,694.18 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011tbx

01-12-75-531-4000 EDI/PHONE SVC-PMF 546.13 
02-24-11-531-4000 ENS/PHONE SVC-JBC 546.13 
02-46-72-531-4000 EDI/ENS/PHONE SVC-FH 2,375.17 
02-83-75-531-4000 PHONE SVC-WSP 377.23 
01-11-35-531-4000 PHONE SVC-DH 377.23 
02-22-72-531-4000 PHONE SVC-BRC 737.64 
01-11-11-531-4000 EDI/ENS/PHONE SVC-ADMIN 4,595.50 
08-13-72-531-4000 ENS/PHONE SVC-ARC 1,139.15 

 

10,694.18 0.00 

Total Vendor 15199 - Comcast Enterprise

Vendor 15200 - Comcast

CABLE/INTERNET SVC-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083497 Comcast 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 560.39 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002bmy

02-46-72-521-1900 CABLE/INTERNET SVC-FH 560.39 
 

INTERNET SVC-SP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083498 Comcast 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 161.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002int

02-83-72-521-1900 INTERNET SVC-SP 161.85 
 

INTERNET SVC-HAINES/LILAC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083499 Comcast 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 161.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002jdr

10-56-72-521-1900 INTERNET SVC-HAINES/LILAC 161.85 
 

INTERNET SERVICE-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083500 Comcast 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 161.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002mww

01-12-75-521-1900 INTERNET SERVICE-PMF 161.85 
 

INTERNET SVC-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083518 Comcast 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 159.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013hyr

08-13-72-521-1900 INTERNET SVC-ARC 159.90 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15200 - Comcast

INTERNET SVC-JBC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083537 Comcast 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 169.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019huk

02-24-11-531-4000 INTERNET SVC-JBC 169.90 
 

1,375.74 0.00 

Total Vendor 15200 - Comcast

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 8/17-9/18 GRAHAM PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00081569 ComEd 09/18/2023 11/20/2023 17.17 0.00 Paid Y

1903015128-0918

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 17.17 
 

ELECTRIC 8/18-9/19 POWELL PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00081570 ComEd 09/19/2023 11/20/2023 34.34 0.00 Paid Y

5315014017-0919

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 34.34 
 

ELECTRIC 8/18-9/19 UPTON PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00081571 ComEd 09/19/2023 11/20/2023 21.74 0.00 Paid Y

3999015041-0919

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 21.74 
 

ELECTRIC 8/18-9/19 BRADBURY PK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00081572 ComEd 09/19/2023 11/20/2023 21.74 0.00 Paid Y

3702000005-0919

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 21.74 
 

ELECTRIC 8/18-9/19 ROOSEVELT PK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00081573 ComEd 09/19/2023 11/20/2023 21.74 0.00 Paid Y

1416012006-0919

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 21.74 
 

ELECTRIC 8/18-9/19 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00081574 ComEd 09/19/2023 11/20/2023 19.60 0.00 Paid Y

1225121032-0919

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 19.60 
 

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 BEVIER JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082135 ComEd 10/06/2023 12/08/2023 356.08 0.00 Paid Y

0459084032-1006

02-17-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 356.08 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 KING PARK JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082136 ComEd 10/06/2023 12/08/2023 21.81 0.00 Paid Y

0183049050-1006

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 21.81 
 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 BEDROSIAN JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082137 ComEd 10/09/2023 12/11/2023 25.88 0.00 Paid Y

3049162015-1009

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 25.88 
 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 VETERAN'S PARK JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082138 ComEd 10/09/2023 12/11/2023 35.01 0.00 Paid Y

0052115009-1009

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 35.01 
 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 BOWEN PARK JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082139 ComEd 10/09/2023 11/27/2023 1,134.91 0.00 Paid Y

0434140002-1009

02-17-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-GROSCHE 279.21 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-HAINES 54.35 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-LILAC 298.10 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-JAC 65.62 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-JBC 363.72 
01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-BOWEN SPLASH 73.91 

 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 WASHINGTON PK JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082140 ComEd 10/09/2023 11/27/2023 29.78 0.00 Paid Y

3719379006-1009

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 29.78 
 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 ROSENWALD JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082141 ComEd 10/09/2023 12/11/2023 32.15 0.00 Paid Y

2534353012-1009

10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 32.15 
 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 YEOMAN PARK JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082142 ComEd 10/09/2023 11/27/2023 22.49 0.00 Paid Y

1955213001-1009

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 22.49 
 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 VAC JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082143 ComEd 10/09/2023 11/27/2023 69.07 0.00 Paid Y

1532530001-1009

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 69.07 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 UPTON PK JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082144 ComEd 10/09/2023 11/27/2023 112.45 0.00 Paid Y

0104757002-1009

10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 112.45 
 

ELECTRIC 8/25-9/26 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082151 ComEd 09/26/2023 11/27/2023 44.23 0.00 Paid Y

3630167013-0926

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 44.23 
 

ELECTRIC 9/1-10/3  DUGDALE PK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082152 ComEd 10/05/2023 11/20/2023 147.01 0.00 Paid Y

0025568003-1005

02-17-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 147.01 
 

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 BEN DIAMOND JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082153 ComEd 10/05/2023 12/05/2023 22.71 0.00 Paid Y

0635040023-1005

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 22.71 
 

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 CLEARVIEW PK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082154 ComEd 10/05/2023 11/20/2023 56.94 0.00 Paid Y

3630158005-1005

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 56.94 
 

ELECTRIC 8/25-9/26 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082156 ComEd 09/26/2023 11/27/2023 57.83 0.00 Paid Y

0138052043-0926

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 57.83 
 

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 PMF JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082157 ComEd 10/06/2023 11/27/2023 1,477.35 0.00 Paid Y

6786081003-1006

01-12-75-531-2000 ELECTRIC 1,477.35 
 

ELECTRIC 9/7-10/6 ROOSEVELT RSTRM JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082158 ComEd 10/06/2023 12/08/2023 26.24 0.00 Paid Y

4215111063-1006

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 26.24 
 

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 CALLAHAN PK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082159 ComEd 10/06/2023 11/27/2023 37.19 0.00 Paid Y

2368158009-1006

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 37.19 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 HINKSTON PK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082168 ComEd 10/10/2023 11/27/2023 171.01 0.00 Paid Y

1950339000-1010

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 171.01 
 

ELECTRIC 9/19-10/18 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082264 ComEd 10/18/2023 12/18/2023 19.67 0.00 Paid Y

122512103-10182

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 19.67 
 

ELECTRIC 10/3-11/1 ROSE PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082868 ComEd 11/02/2023 11/17/2023 1,287.03 0.00 Paid Y

0198253011-1102

02-71-47-531-2000 ELECTRIC-SPLASHZONE 644.39 
02-17-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-KOCAL FIELD 54.13 
02-22-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-BRC 447.68 
09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-ROSE PARKING LIGHTS 140.83 

 

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 FH JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082869 ComEd 11/03/2023 11/20/2023 7,838.51 0.00 Paid Y

1767127070-1103

02-46-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 7,838.51 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 KING PARK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082908 ComEd 11/06/2023 11/21/2023 27.69 0.00 Paid Y

0308037149-1106

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 27.69 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082909 ComEd 11/06/2023 11/21/2023 305.47 0.00 Paid Y

3044309018-1106

10-55-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 305.47 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 ARC JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082910 ComEd 11/06/2023 11/21/2023 365.58 0.00 Paid Y

3049235059-1106

10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 365.58 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 VICTORY PK JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082911 ComEd 11/06/2023 11/21/2023 50.10 0.00 Paid Y

7315150010-1106

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 50.10 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 ADMIN JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082952 ComEd 11/07/2023 11/22/2023 1,462.96 0.00 Paid Y

2200138041-1107

01-11-11-531-2000 ELECTRIC 1,462.96 
 

15,373.48 0.00 

Total Vendor 15240 - ComEd

Vendor 15245 - Commercial Tire Service

P27 TIRES REPLACE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083364 Commercial Tire Service 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 619.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019msd

01-12-74-571-6110 P27 TIRES REPLACE 619.50 
 

F250 TRUCK TIRES STOCK JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083365 Commercial Tire Service 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 413.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019qwq

01-12-74-571-6110 F250 TRUCK TIRES STOCK 413.00 
 

TIRE DISPOSAL FEE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083369 Commercial Tire Service 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 90.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026deb

01-12-74-521-1900 TIRE DISPOSAL FEE 90.00 
 

P44 REAR TIRES REPLACE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083370 Commercial Tire Service 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 647.30 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026sqt

01-12-74-571-6110 P44 REAR TIRES REPLACE 647.30 
 

1,769.80 0.00 

Total Vendor 15245 - Commercial Tire Service

Vendor 15300 - Conserv FS Inc

FERTILIZER-PARKS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083510 Conserv FS Inc 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 3,925.74 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009qnr

01-12-72-571-7320 FERTILIZER-PARKS 558.00 
01-12-72-571-7155 GRASS SEED/FERTILIZER-PARKS 1,278.75 
29-11-11-601-3110 GRASS SEED/FERTILIZER-BEVIER 1,278.75 
01-12-72-571-7360 GROUND CHEMICALS-PARKS 810.24 

 

3,925.74 0.00 

Total Vendor 15300 - Conserv FS Inc

Vendor 15342 - Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15342 - Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 FH JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082128 Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 10/06/2023 12/06/2023 5,612.59 0.00 Paid Y

66592102001

02-46-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 5,612.59 
 

ELECTRIC 9/6-10/5 SP JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082164 Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 10/06/2023 12/06/2023 2,534.12 0.00 Paid Y

66582314201

02-83-75-531-2000 ELECTRIC-SP MAINTENANCE BLDG 887.06 
02-83-75-531-2010 ELECTRIC: ATHLETIC FIELDS 1,618.52 
02-83-75-531-2000 ELECTRIC-MARQUEE 28.54 

 

8,146.71 0.00 

Total Vendor 15342 - Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Vendor 15343 - Constellation NewEnergy

AUGUST GAS SERVICE JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082192 Constellation NewEnergy 09/26/2023 11/13/2023 3,215.05 0.00 Paid Y

3853897

01-11-11-531-3000 HEAT-ADMIN 154.00 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-HAINES 55.53 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-LILAC 62.11 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-BOWEN GRNHSE 48.08 
01-12-75-531-3000 HEAT-PMF 279.09 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-BEVIER 46.65 
02-83-75-531-3000 HEAT-SP 64.39 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-JBC 117.16 
02-22-72-531-3000 HEAT-BRC 74.39 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-VAC 48.54 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-DH 50.45 
02-46-72-531-3000 HEAT-FH 2,169.69 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-JAC 44.97 

 

3,215.05 0.00 

Total Vendor 15343 - Constellation NewEnergy

Vendor 15356 - Continental Painting

CARNEGIE RENOVATION-APP #3 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082897 Continental Painting 08/31/2023 09/30/2023 3,315.00 0.00 Paid Y

24808

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 PAINTING SERVICES-CARNEGIE 3,315.00 
 

3,315.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 15356 - Continental Painting
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 16040 - James D Creekmore

ADULT SOFTBALL UMP 10/27/23 4 GAMES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082300 James D Creekmore 10/30/2023 11/03/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

10/30/23

02-83-22-590-0326 FALL SOFTBALL 120.00 
 

ADULT SOFTALL UMP 11.3.23 3 GAMES JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082762 James D Creekmore 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 90.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/6/23

02-83-22-590-0326 FALL SOFTBALL 90.00 
 

210.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 16040 - James D Creekmore

Vendor 17246 - DISC GOLF ASSOCIATION

DISC GOLF BASKETS - BEVIER JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082240 DISC GOLF ASSOCIATION 10/13/2023 11/12/2023 11,505.00 0.00 Paid Y

77204

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 MACH 5 STANDARD 9,500.00 
29-11-11-601-3110-222906 DISCOUNT (2,000.00)
29-11-11-601-3110-222906 CUSTOM SEA FOAM PEARL COLOR COAT 2,160.00 
29-11-11-601-3110-222906 WHITE POWDER COAT 180.00 
29-11-11-601-3110-222906 NUMBER PLATES 480.00 
29-11-11-601-3110-222906 FREIGHT 1,185.00 

 

11,505.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 17246 - DISC GOLF ASSOCIATION

Vendor 17324 - The Daily Herald

BID AD-PARKS JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082938 The Daily Herald 11/01/2023 12/01/2023 395.00 0.00 Paid Y

269316

01-12-11-521-2131 ADVERTISING 395.00 
 

395.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 17324 - The Daily Herald

Vendor 17351 - Andreas Michael Danckers

WSO BASS PRINCIPAL 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083047 Andreas Michael Danckers 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 180.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 180.00 
 

180.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 17351 - Andreas Michael Danckers
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 17351 - Andreas Michael Danckers

Vendor 17787 - Kristy DeBoer

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082797 Kristy DeBoer 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 17787 - Kristy DeBoer

Vendor 17951 - Dell Computers Inc.

SONICWALL FW RENEWAL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083277 Dell Computers Inc. 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 2,465.41 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002dch

01-11-35-521-1200 SONICWALL FW RENEWAL 1,232.71 
02-11-35-521-1200 SONICWALL FW RENEWAL 1,232.70 

 

SONICWALL FW RENEWAL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083278 Dell Computers Inc. 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 2,465.41 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002rwe

02-46-72-521-1200 SONICWALL FW RENEWAL 2,465.41 
 

4,930.82 0.00 

Total Vendor 17951 - Dell Computers Inc.

Vendor 18005 - Demand & Precision Parts

SOCCER GOAL WHEELS-WSP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083541 Demand & Precision Parts 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 599.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024djm

02-83-75-571-6180 SOCCER GOAL WHEELS-WSP 599.00 
 

599.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18005 - Demand & Precision Parts

Vendor 18346 - Sara Dick

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082798 Sara Dick 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 10.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

13-73-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 10.00 
 

10.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18346 - Sara Dick

Vendor 18643 - Direct TV Service
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 18643 - Direct TV Service

CABLE SERVICE-SP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083175 Direct TV Service 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 197.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009gfk

02-83-72-551-5100 CABLE SERVICE-SP 197.98 
 

197.98 0.00 

Total Vendor 18643 - Direct TV Service

Vendor 18820 - Doetsch Contractors

CARNEGIE RENOVATON-APP #6 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082889 Doetsch Contractors 09/22/2023 10/22/2023 159,795.00 0.00 Paid Y

APP #6

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MOBILIZATION-CARNEGIE 2,250.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GEOFOAM-CARNEGIE 157,545.00 

 

159,795.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18820 - Doetsch Contractors

Vendor 18880 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

GAME SUPPLIES-WHO PROGRAM JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083563 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 18.75 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018fct

02-97-81-592-0650 GAME SUPPLIES-WHO PROGRAM 6.25 
02-97-81-592-0651 KNEE HI SOCKS-AFTER SCHOOL PRO 12.50 

 

BLACK AND ORANGE STREAMERS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083564 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 2.71 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018vee

02-97-81-592-0650 BLACK AND ORANGE STREAMERS 2.71 
 

21.46 0.00 

Total Vendor 18880 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

Vendor 18882 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

FRONT DESK DECORATIONS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083337 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023omc

02-46-43-551-5100 FRONT DESK DECORATIONS-FH 30.00 
 

PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083481 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 7.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026uje

02-46-72-551-4200 PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPP 7.50 
 

Total Vendor 18882 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 18882 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

37.50 0.00 

Vendor 18884 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

SUPPLIES FOR COOKING ACTIVITY- JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083483 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 2.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025ybi

08-48-66-592-0066 SUPPLIES FOR COOKING ACTIVITY- 2.50 
 

2.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 18884 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

Vendor 18892 - Jose Dominguez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082799 Jose Dominguez 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18892 - Jose Dominguez

Vendor 19631 - Jennifer Dumas

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082800 Jennifer Dumas 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 19631 - Jennifer Dumas

Vendor 20775 - Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc

OCT CUSTODIAL SVC-REC BLDGS. JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082734 Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc 10/26/2023 11/25/2023 2,119.29 0.00 Paid Y

12240

01-12-46-521-1230 CUSTODIAL SVCS FY22/2R-REC BLD 2,119.29 
 

OCT CUSTODIAL SVCS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082735 Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc 10/26/2023 11/25/2023 6,676.92 0.00 Paid Y

12241

02-46-72-521-1230 CUSTODIAL SVCS FY23/24-FH 6,676.92 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 20775 - Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc

OCT PORTER SVCS-SP JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082736 Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc 10/30/2023 11/29/2023 1,940.00 0.00 Paid Y

12256

02-83-75-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 1,940.00 
 

OCT PORTER SVC-FH JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082934 Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc 11/01/2023 12/01/2023 351.50 0.00 Paid Y

12242

02-46-72-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 351.50 
 

11,087.71 0.00 

Total Vendor 20775 - Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc

Vendor 20780 - Ecolab

LAUNDRY SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083512 Ecolab 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 1,787.48 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009wxc

02-46-43-551-4200 LAUNDRY SUPPLIES-FH 1,787.48 
 

LAUNDRY SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083547 Ecolab 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 3,538.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026wbu

02-46-43-551-4200 LAUNDRY SUPPLIES-FH 3,538.96 
 

5,326.44 0.00 

Total Vendor 20780 - Ecolab

Vendor 20787 - E-conolight

PMF-EM. LIGHTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083471 E-conolight 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 263.23 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027csc

01-12-75-551-1500 PMF-EM. LIGHTS 263.23 
 

263.23 0.00 

Total Vendor 20787 - E-conolight

Vendor 24890 - Hector B. Escobar

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082801 Hector B. Escobar 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-24-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 24890 - Hector B. Escobar

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082842 Hector B. Escobar 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

125.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 24890 - Hector B. Escobar

Vendor 25435 - EVOLUTION TOOLS

METAL SAW AND BLADES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083304 EVOLUTION TOOLS 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 1,145.78 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016ydi

30-12-98-601-1900-231217 METAL SAW AND BLADES 1,145.78 
 

TAX REFUND JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083306 EVOLUTION TOOLS 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 (89.78) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027thu

30-12-98-601-1900-231217 TAX REFUND (89.78)
 

1,056.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 25435 - EVOLUTION TOOLS

Vendor 27355 - Facebook, Inc.

SPECIAL EVENT PROMOTIONS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083130 Facebook, Inc. 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929djy

01-11-16-581-3500 SPECIAL EVENT PROMOTIONS 25.00 
 

SPECIAL EVENT PROMOTIONS AD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083143 Facebook, Inc. 10/15/2023 11/07/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017spy

01-11-16-581-3500 SPECIAL EVENT PROMOTIONS AD 20.00 
 

FACEBOOK ADS-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083313 Facebook, Inc. 09/30/2023 11/07/2023 63.88 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003ewt

01-11-16-521-2131 FACEBOOK ADS-MARKETING 54.75 
02-46-72-521-2131 FACEBOOK ADS-FH 9.13 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 27355 - Facebook, Inc.

FACEBOOK ADS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083320 Facebook, Inc. 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 125.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023pcx

02-46-72-521-2131 FACEBOOK ADS-FH 30.86 
01-11-16-521-2131 FACEBOOK ADS-MARKETING 51.28 
02-24-11-590-0914 FACEBOOK ADS-C/A 42.86 

 

233.88 0.00 

Total Vendor 27355 - Facebook, Inc.

Vendor 27469 - Elizabeth Fallon

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082802 Elizabeth Fallon 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 27469 - Elizabeth Fallon

Vendor 28260 - Charles J. Fiore Company Inc

ROOSEVELT PARK MEMORIAL TREE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083173 Charles J. Fiore Company Inc 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 357.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006hve

01-12-11-551-4200 ROOSEVELT PARK MEMORIAL TREE 357.00 
 

357.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 28260 - Charles J. Fiore Company Inc

Vendor 28262 - Julia Fiore

WSO CELLO PRINCIPAL 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083045 Julia Fiore 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 180.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 180.00 
 

180.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 28262 - Julia Fiore

Vendor 28350 - First Student, Inc.

TRANSPORT TO CEMETARY WALK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082741 First Student, Inc. 09/11/2023 10/11/2023 657.40 0.00 Paid Y

SF-084709

10-24-88-491-0696 OAKWOOD 657.40 
 

Total Vendor 28350 - First Student, Inc.
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 28350 - First Student, Inc.
657.40 0.00 

Vendor 28359 - Kaitlin Fischer

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082803 Kaitlin Fischer 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

60.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 28359 - Kaitlin Fischer

Vendor 28590 - Flexpro

FLEX PRO OCTOBER INV JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082732 Flexpro 11/01/2023 11/03/2023 856.61 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-11-211-6340 FSA MEDICAL / DEP CARE 856.61 
 

856.61 0.00 

Total Vendor 28590 - Flexpro

Vendor 28635 - Amanda Florip

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082804 Amanda Florip 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

07-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 28635 - Amanda Florip

Vendor 29208 - Andrew Frazier Jr

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082756 Andrew Frazier Jr 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/04/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082917 Andrew Frazier Jr 11/13/2023 11/17/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/11/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 29208 - Andrew Frazier Jr

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082993 Andrew Frazier Jr 11/20/2023 11/22/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/18/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

180.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 29208 - Andrew Frazier Jr

Vendor 29451 - FSS Technologies

FIRE ALARM REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082273 FSS Technologies 10/25/2023 11/24/2023 475.00 0.00 Paid Y

I-6575

02-46-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 475.00 
 

FIRE ALARM LEASE/MONITORING-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082926 FSS Technologies 10/01/2023 10/31/2023 285.00 0.00 Paid Y

I-1815

07-12-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 285.00 
 

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECT-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082927 FSS Technologies 07/15/2023 08/14/2023 210.00 0.00 Paid Y

I-S-525585

07-12-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 210.00 
 

970.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 29451 - FSS Technologies

Vendor 29520 - Fun Express LLC

CANDY FOR TRICK OR TREAT TRAIL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083414 Fun Express LLC 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 607.18 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003ugs

02-13-13-592-0422 CANDY FOR TRICK OR TREAT TRAIL 607.18 
 

HALLOWEEN BUBBLES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083431 Fun Express LLC 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 337.93 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010rny

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEEN BUBBLES 337.93 
 

945.11 0.00 

Total Vendor 29520 - Fun Express LLC

Vendor 30172 - GMediaWraps.com
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 30172 - GMediaWraps.com

VINYL GRAPHIC REMOVAL-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083509 GMediaWraps.com 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 2,100.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009idr

02-46-72-521-2131 VINYL GRAPHIC REMOVAL-FH 2,100.00 
 

2,100.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30172 - GMediaWraps.com

Vendor 30360 - Quinlyn Garbett

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082805 Quinlyn Garbett 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082847 Quinlyn Garbett 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

160.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30360 - Quinlyn Garbett

Vendor 30368 - Lizandra Garcia

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082806 Lizandra Garcia 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

13-73-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30368 - Lizandra Garcia

Vendor 30374 - Kalina Mendez

NRPA CONFERENCE UBER REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082284 Kalina Mendez 10/27/2023 11/03/2023 45.90 0.00 Paid Y

10262023

01-11-11-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 45.90 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082818 Kalina Mendez 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 30374 - Kalina Mendez

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/09/2023

00082906 Kalina Mendez 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

110823

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

205.90 0.00 

Total Vendor 30374 - Kalina Mendez

Vendor 30762 - Joseph Georges

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082807 Joseph Georges 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30762 - Joseph Georges

Vendor 31460 - Timothy Girmscheid

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082808 Timothy Girmscheid 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 31460 - Timothy Girmscheid

Vendor 31670 - GNXCOR, Inc.

MONTHLY PARK MAINT SOFTWARE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083287 GNXCOR, Inc. 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 209.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026bmd

01-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY PARK MAINT SOFTWARE 209.99 
 

209.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 31670 - GNXCOR, Inc.

Vendor 31935 - GolfVisions Management Inc

GOLF MANAGEMENT FEE-NOVEMBER JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082293 GolfVisions Management Inc 11/01/2023 11/03/2023 4,250.00 0.00 Paid Y

2023-11

02-26-11-599-3530 MANAGEMENT CONTRACT FEE 4,250.00 
 

4,250.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 31935 - GolfVisions Management Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 31954 - Javier Gonzalez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082809 Javier Gonzalez 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 31954 - Javier Gonzalez

Vendor 32095 - Gordie Boucher Ford

FORD ESCAPE IGNITION SWITCH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083354 Gordie Boucher Ford 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 200.28 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009qtt

01-12-74-571-6110 FORD ESCAPE IGNITION SWITCH 200.28 
 

P29 SENDER UNIT ASY JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083356 Gordie Boucher Ford 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 32.87 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011dri

01-12-74-571-6110 P29 SENDER UNIT ASY 32.87 
 

233.15 0.00 

Total Vendor 32095 - Gordie Boucher Ford

Vendor 32190 - Government Finance Officers

CERT OF ACHIEVEMENT FEE-FY2023 JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082737 Government Finance Officers 10/30/2023 11/29/2023 460.00 0.00 Paid Y

00017156

01-11-35-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 460.00 
 

460.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 32190 - Government Finance Officers

Vendor 32196 - Govets.com

DFE CLEANER FOR RESTROOMS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083378 Govets.com 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 271.63 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005ftj

01-12-72-551-4700 DFE CLEANER FOR RESTROOMS 271.63 
 

271.63 0.00 

Total Vendor 32196 - Govets.com

Vendor 32261 - Grainger
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 32261 - Grainger

TAPE/PAINT/KNIVES-SP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083119 Grainger 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 290.61 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013ykq

02-83-75-551-4200 TAPE/PAINT/KNIVES-SP 214.09 
13-73-35-551-3500 EAR MUFFS/KNEELING PADS-SP 76.52 

 

WATER PUMP CLAMPS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083211 Grainger 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 134.20 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013mfo

01-12-74-571-6150 WATER PUMP CLAMPS 134.20 
 

FH- CEILING TILES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083438 Grainger 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 125.84 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002efz

02-46-72-571-7250 FH- CEILING TILES 125.84 
 

BATTERIES FOR EM LIGHTS-BBCH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083447 Grainger 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 94.58 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929mlm

02-26-11-151-3531 BATTERIES FOR EM LIGHTS-BBCH 21.08 
01-12-75-551-1500 EM LIGHTS-PMF 73.50 

 

PRESS BOX LOCK BOXES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083449 Grainger 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 84.70 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002jvl

01-12-72-571-7250 PRESS BOX LOCK BOXES 84.70 
 

BBCH-CAN LIGHT BULBS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083450 Grainger 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 35.52 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002vxh

02-26-11-151-3531 BBCH-CAN LIGHT BULBS 35.52 
 

P34-ARC FLASH/LOTO GEAR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083451 Grainger 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 305.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003rbq

13-73-35-551-3500 P34-ARC FLASH/LOTO GEAR 305.14 
 

BBCH-CAN LIGHT BULBS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083453 Grainger 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 73.20 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005ocs

02-26-11-151-3531 BBCH-CAN LIGHT BULBS 73.20 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 32261 - Grainger

ARC LOCK BOX JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083455 Grainger 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 42.35 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006ees

10-56-72-571-7250 ARC LOCK BOX 42.35 
 

JBC-WALL PACKS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083459 Grainger 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 98.42 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011unt

10-56-72-551-1500 JBC-WALL PACKS 98.42 
 

JBC-WALL PACKS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083460 Grainger 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 263.26 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012klw

10-56-72-551-1500 JBC-WALL PACKS 263.26 
 

P-LOT LIGHT FUSES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083462 Grainger 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 99.08 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013nux

09-12-72-551-1500 P-LOT LIGHT FUSES 99.08 
 

T-STAT BATTERIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083463 Grainger 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 36.71 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013nxm

10-56-72-571-7252 T-STAT BATTERIES 18.35 
02-12-46-571-7252 T-STAT BATTERIES 18.36 

 

P-LOT FUSE CRIMPER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083464 Grainger 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 35.59 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013tum

09-12-72-551-1500 P-LOT FUSE CRIMPER 35.59 
 

P-LOT FUSES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083466 Grainger 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 70.82 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016glh

09-12-72-551-1500 P-LOT FUSES 70.82 
 

BEN DIAMOND-MAG LOCK EXIT BUTT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083467 Grainger 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 78.92 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016tbv

01-12-72-571-7250 BEN DIAMOND-MAG LOCK EXIT BUTT 78.92 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 32261 - Grainger

WATER FOUNTAIN BRACKETS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083470 Grainger 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 109.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026vqm

01-12-72-571-6180 WATER FOUNTAIN BRACKETS 109.56 
 

1,978.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 32261 - Grainger

Vendor 32390 - Graphic 14

SIGN FOR COMMUNITY RECYCLING EVENT JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082965 Graphic 14 10/10/2023 11/09/2023 340.48 0.00 Paid Y

49482

01-12-72-571-6550 SIGNAGE 340.48 
 

340.48 0.00 

Total Vendor 32390 - Graphic 14

Vendor 32810 - Griffon Systems Inc

REPLACEMENT CAMERA + INSTALL-FH JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082218 Griffon Systems Inc 10/18/2023 11/17/2023 2,800.00 0.00 Paid Y

3995

02-46-72-571-6180 MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR 2,800.00 
 

2,800.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 32810 - Griffon Systems Inc

Vendor 32970 - Grower Equipment & Supply

2 CYCLE MIX OIL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083208 Grower Equipment & Supply 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 783.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009omp

01-12-74-551-7200 2 CYCLE MIX OIL 783.80 
 

783.80 0.00 

Total Vendor 32970 - Grower Equipment & Supply

Vendor 33947 - Jane Hager

PRIVATE MUSIC INSTRUCTOR JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082295 Jane Hager 10/30/2023 11/03/2023 48.00 0.00 Paid Y

10302023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 48.00 
 

48.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 33947 - Jane Hager
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Description Entered By Post Date
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Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 34037 - Justin Hall

WSO PERCUSSION PRINCIPAL 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083049 Justin Hall 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 200.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 200.00 
 

200.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 34037 - Justin Hall

Vendor 34039 - MICHAEL LAWRENCE HALL

WSO SOLOIST 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082971 MICHAEL LAWRENCE HALL 11/14/2023 11/17/2023 500.00 0.00 Paid Y

11142023

02-91-69-521-5600 GUEST ARTIST: SYMPHONY 500.00 
 

500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 34039 - MICHAEL LAWRENCE HALL

Vendor 34063 - Halogen Supply Company Inc

JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083507 Halogen Supply Company Inc 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 4,397.04 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009byr

02-46-44-551-6200 3,207.84 
02-71-72-551-6200 1,189.20 

 

POOL CHEMICALS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083538 Halogen Supply Company Inc 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 3,238.25 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023dri

02-46-44-551-6200 POOL CHEMICALS-FH 2,266.98 
02-46-44-571-6190 POOL REPAIR PARTS-FH 971.27 

 

7,635.29 0.00 

Total Vendor 34063 - Halogen Supply Company Inc

Vendor 34502 - Harboe Architects, PC

CARNEGIE RENOVATON JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082901 Harboe Architects, PC 09/05/2023 10/04/2023 23,890.46 0.00 Paid Y

1813.03.14

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ARCHITECTURAL SVCS-CARNEGIE 23,070.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 REIMBURSABLE CHARGES 820.46 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 34502 - Harboe Architects, PC

CARNEGIE RESTORATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082902 Harboe Architects, PC 10/03/2023 11/02/2023 23,937.06 0.00 Paid Y

181303.15

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ARCHITECTURAL SVCS-CARNEGIE 22,960.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ARCHITECTURAL SVCS-CARNEGIE 977.06 

 

47,827.52 0.00 

Total Vendor 34502 - Harboe Architects, PC

Vendor 35465 - Paul David Hefner

WSO BRASS PRINCIPAL 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083048 Paul David Hefner 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 250.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 250.00 
 

250.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 35465 - Paul David Hefner

Vendor 35765 - Jacqueline Herrera Giron

REIMBURSEMENT-NRPA CONF EXPENSES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082750 Jacqueline Herrera Giron 11/02/2023 11/03/2023 150.95 0.00 Paid Y

110223

01-11-11-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 150.95 
 

150.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 35765 - Jacqueline Herrera Giron

Vendor 35860 - Hey and Associates Inc

2023 SP FIELD VISITS FOR VEGETATION MANA JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082096 Hey and Associates Inc 10/10/2023 11/09/2023 4,512.95 0.00 Paid Y

19-0002-17340

02-83-75-571-7165 MANAGEMENT OF NATURAL AREAS AT SPORTSPAR 4,512.95 
 

4,512.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 35860 - Hey and Associates Inc

Vendor 36420 - Hinckley Springs

WATER COOLER RENTAL-SP JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082860 Hinckley Springs 10/28/2023 11/27/2023 74.45 0.00 Paid Y

12003651102823

02-83-75-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 74.45 
 

74.45 0.00 

Total Vendor 36420 - Hinckley Springs
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 36420 - Hinckley Springs

Vendor 36525 - Hitchcock Design Group

DESIGN SERVICES-ROSE PK BALLFIELD JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082760 Hitchcock Design Group 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 2,187.00 0.00 Paid Y

31474

29-11-11-601-3110-232903 PAY APP 2 FOR ROSE BALLFIELD DESIGN 2,187.00 
 

DESIGN SVCS-BEVIER PARK RENOVATION JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082768 Hitchcock Design Group 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 1,002.50 0.00 Paid Y

31525

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 CONSTRUCTION PHASE-BEVIER PK 1,002.50 
 

3,189.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 36525 - Hitchcock Design Group

Vendor 36751 - Hobby Lobby #167

YOUTH THEATRE - BEAUTY SUPP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083250 Hobby Lobby #167 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 126.86 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017sdh

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH THEATRE - BEAUTY SUPP 126.86 
 

DECORATIONS FOR TURKEY TWIST JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083406 Hobby Lobby #167 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 52.72 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016xkz

08-48-86-592-0070 DECORATIONS FOR TURKEY TWIST 52.72 
 

179.58 0.00 

Total Vendor 36751 - Hobby Lobby #167

Vendor 36852 - Ivone Hogan

IC PAYMENT-IVONE HOGAN JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082758 Ivone Hogan 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 208.00 0.00 Paid Y

11022023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 208.00 
 

208.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 36852 - Ivone Hogan

Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083122 Home Depot #1941 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 17.07 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009tsg

01-12-72-571-6180 LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS 17.07 
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083123 Home Depot #1941 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 36.69 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017wgo

01-12-72-571-6180 LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS 36.69 
 

LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083124 Home Depot #1941 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 5.76 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026gpl

01-12-72-571-6180 LITTLE LIBRARY REPAIR PARTS 5.76 
 

FH DRAIN CLEANER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083193 Home Depot #1941 09/26/2023 11/07/2023 49.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929cnc

02-46-72-571-7250 FH DRAIN CLEANER 49.96 
 

SCREW BIT HOLDERS FOR P37 JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083195 Home Depot #1941 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 22.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017sbp

01-12-75-571-6320 SCREW BIT HOLDERS FOR P37 22.94 
 

FUSES FOR STEAM SHOWER-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083196 Home Depot #1941 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 3.81 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017wlf

02-46-72-571-7250 FUSES FOR STEAM SHOWER-FH 3.81 
 

FH HVAC CONDENSER DRAIN CLEANE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083201 Home Depot #1941 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 34.74 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026qio

02-46-72-571-7252 FH HVAC CONDENSER DRAIN CLEANE 34.74 
 

ARC NEW BUILDING SUPPLIES, DOO JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083251 Home Depot #1941 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 74.84 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017lmx

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ARC NEW BUILDING SUPPLIES, DOO 74.84 
 

GARDEN - NEEM OIL AND MULCH 2/ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083255 Home Depot #1941 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 17.44 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030vqu

02-48-88-592-0482 GARDEN - NEEM OIL AND MULCH 2/ 17.44 
 

MISC HARDWARE SUPLS/TOOLS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083280 Home Depot #1941 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 132.06 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016upy

01-11-35-551-5200 MISC HARDWARE SUPLS/TOOLS 132.06 
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

TAPE FOR CHAIR LEG COVERS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083430 Home Depot #1941 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 14.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010smj

02-22-72-551-4200 TAPE FOR CHAIR LEG COVERS 14.98 
 

PAINT FOR PUMPKIN CUTOUTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083432 Home Depot #1941 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 121.38 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013hrb

02-13-13-592-0422 PAINT FOR PUMPKIN CUTOUTS 121.38 
 

PAINT FOR PUMPKIN CUTOUTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083435 Home Depot #1941 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 17.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017lld

02-13-13-592-0422 PAINT FOR PUMPKIN CUTOUTS 17.94 
 

ARC- ACHORS FOR FRAMES ON WALL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083437 Home Depot #1941 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 34.22 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002jsk

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ARC- ACHORS FOR FRAMES ON WALL 34.22 
 

PMF- TRADES TOOLS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083439 Home Depot #1941 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 16.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003uru

01-12-75-571-6320 PMF- TRADES TOOLS 16.97 
 

ARC- FLOOR DRAIN COVER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083443 Home Depot #1941 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 9.68 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019tsd

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ARC- FLOOR DRAIN COVER 9.68 
 

BEDROSIAN DOOR REPAIR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083456 Home Depot #1941 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 41.23 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010suf

01-12-72-571-7250 BEDROSIAN DOOR REPAIR 41.23 
 

ARC-SENSORY PROJECTOR BRACKET JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083457 Home Depot #1941 10/07/2023 11/07/2023 53.13 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010vxq

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ARC-SENSORY PROJECTOR BRACKET 53.13 
 

704.84 0.00 

Total Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

Vendor 37680 - HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 37680 - HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS

HSI STUDENT CREDITS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083240 HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 69.05 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003nnm

13-73-35-551-3500 HSI STUDENT CREDITS 69.05 
 

HSI STUDENT CREDITS FOR CPR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083243 HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 69.05 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004dfe

13-73-35-551-3500 HSI STUDENT CREDITS FOR CPR 69.05 
 

HSI STUDENT CPT CREDITS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083244 HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 24.05 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005ovg

13-73-35-551-3500 HSI STUDENT CPT CREDITS 24.05 
 

162.15 0.00 

Total Vendor 37680 - HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS

Vendor 38532 - Hyatt Regency Dallas

NRPA CONF HOTEL-KILKELLY JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083101 Hyatt Regency Dallas 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 1,149.52 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002bxc

01-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-KILKELLY 1,149.52 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-HERRERA GIRON JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083102 Hyatt Regency Dallas 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 1,436.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002dcx

01-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-HERRERA GIRON 1,436.90 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-MATHEWS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083103 Hyatt Regency Dallas 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 1,436.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002dvn

01-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-MATHEWS 1,436.90 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-BEVERLY JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083104 Hyatt Regency Dallas 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 862.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002kiu

02-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-BEVERLY 862.14 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-LERNER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083105 Hyatt Regency Dallas 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 862.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002prl

01-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-LERNER 862.14 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 38532 - Hyatt Regency Dallas

NRPA CONF HOTEL--JOHNSON JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083106 Hyatt Regency Dallas 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 862.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002rwt

01-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL--JOHNSON 862.14 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-BRIDGES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083107 Hyatt Regency Dallas 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 1,149.52 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002uhq

01-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-BRIDGES 1,149.52 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-BJESTER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083127 Hyatt Regency Dallas 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 862.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017msr

01-12-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-BJESTER 862.14 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-MCDONALD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083140 Hyatt Regency Dallas 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 862.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017ppl

01-11-16-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-MCDONALD 862.14 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-MENDEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083150 Hyatt Regency Dallas 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 574.76 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016jnp

01-11-11-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-MENDEZ 574.76 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-FISCHER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083190 Hyatt Regency Dallas 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 862.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017csd

02-13-72-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-FISCHER 862.14 
 

NRPA CONF HOTEL-MARTINEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083228 Hyatt Regency Dallas 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 862.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017nhp

02-46-72-521-2210 NRPA CONF HOTEL-MARTINEZ 862.14 
 

11,782.58 0.00 

Total Vendor 38532 - Hyatt Regency Dallas

Vendor 38800 - I-Pass

MISSED TOLL-SRS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083517 I-Pass 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 2.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016gfm

08-13-72-521-1900 MISSED TOLL-SRS 2.10 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 38800 - I-Pass

MISSED TOLLS-SRS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083546 I-Pass 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 3.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027vmb

08-13-72-521-1900 MISSED TOLLS-SRS 3.80 
 

5.90 0.00 

Total Vendor 38800 - I-Pass

Vendor 39550 - ReadyRefresh by Nestle

HAINES WATER COOLER RENTAL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083308 ReadyRefresh by Nestle 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 19.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005fro

10-54-72-551-5100 HAINES WATER COOLER RENTAL 19.99 
 

19.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 39550 - ReadyRefresh by Nestle

Vendor 39648 - IdentiSys

IDCARD PRINTER ANNUAL MAINT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083282 IdentiSys 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 2,130.03 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020gts

01-11-35-521-1200 IDCARD PRINTER ANNUAL MAINT 710.01 
02-11-35-521-1200 IDCARD PRINTER ANNUAL MAINT 710.01 
02-46-72-521-1200 IDCARD PRINTER ANNUAL MAINT 710.01 

 

CLEANING CARDS FOR ID PRINTER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083480 IdentiSys 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 32.48 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026rxs

02-46-72-551-5200 CLEANING CARDS FOR ID PRINTER 32.48 
 

2,162.51 0.00 

Total Vendor 39648 - IdentiSys

Vendor 41480 - Illinois Association of Park

BEST OF BEST DINNER-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083113 Illinois Association of Park 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 2,110.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010vsl

01-11-16-521-2210 BEST OF BEST DINNER-MARKETING 520.00 
01-11-11-521-2210 BEST OF BEST DINNER-EXEC/COMM 1,590.00 

 

2024 CONF REG FEE-MARTINEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083317 Illinois Association of Park 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013tic

01-11-16-521-2210 2024 CONF REG FEE-MARTINEZ 365.00 
 

Page: 67/13212/01/2023 09:31 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87432)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87432)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87194)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87194)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87168)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87168)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87366)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87366)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86999)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86999)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87203)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87203)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 41480 - Illinois Association of Park

2,475.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 41480 - Illinois Association of Park

Vendor 41722 - Illinois Park and Recreation

IAPD MEMBERSHIP-BEVERLY JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083108 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004sjs

01-12-11-521-2210 IAPD MEMBERSHIP-BEVERLY 265.00 
 

IPRA MEMBERSHIP-LERNER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083112 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009xbs

01-11-11-521-2210 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-LERNER 265.00 
 

IPRA MEMBERSHIP-MCDONALD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083146 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019ilm

01-11-16-521-2210 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-MCDONALD 265.00 
 

IPRA RENEWAL-FISCHER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083191 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030nit

02-13-72-521-2210 IPRA RENEWAL-FISCHER 265.00 
 

IPRA CONFERENCE REG-MARTINEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083219 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005uvv

02-46-72-521-2210 IPRA CONFERENCE REG-MARTINEZ 265.00 
 

IPRA MEMBERSHIP-STRACK JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083292 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010irx

02-46-72-521-2210 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-STRACK 265.00 
 

IPRA DUES-MARTINEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083312 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030zbw

02-24-11-521-2210 IPRA DUES-MARTINEZ 265.00 
 

IPRA MEMBERSHIP FEE-PASILLAS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083319 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020xvo

01-11-16-521-2210 IPRA MEMBERSHIP FEE-PASILLAS 265.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 41722 - Illinois Park and Recreation

IPRA MEMBERSHIP FEES-SANCHEZ JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083346 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024ngq

02-13-72-521-2210 IPRA MEMBERSHIP FEES-SANCHEZ 265.00 
 

2024 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-TRUJILLO JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083422 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023vmt

02-13-72-521-2210 2024 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-TRUJILLO 265.00 
 

IPRA MEMBERSHIP-GARBETT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083477 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011pqs

02-46-72-521-2210 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-GARBETT 265.00 
 

MEMBERSHIP FEE-BECKMANN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083504 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005lrl

01-11-35-521-2210 MEMBERSHIP FEE-BECKMANN 265.00 
 

3,180.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 41722 - Illinois Park and Recreation

Vendor 41749 - Illinois State Police

BACKGROUND CHECKS-JULY & SEPT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082262 Illinois State Police 09/30/2023 11/15/2023 90.00 0.00 Paid Y

20230900457

13-73-35-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 90.00 
 

90.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 41749 - Illinois State Police

Vendor 41910 - Impact Networking, LLC

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT-BRC JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082204 Impact Networking, LLC 10/10/2023 11/10/2023 247.50 0.00 Paid Y

3072971

02-11-35-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS 247.50 
 

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082738 Impact Networking, LLC 10/20/2023 11/19/2023 135.66 0.00 Paid Y

3079800

01-11-35-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS 135.66 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 41910 - Impact Networking, LLC

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT/COPY OVERAGE JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082740 Impact Networking, LLC 10/23/2023 11/22/2023 1,837.95 0.00 Paid Y

3080736

01-11-35-521-1200 COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT/COPY OVERAGEADMIN 311.05 
02-46-72-521-1200 COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT/COPY OVERAGE-FH 596.70 
08-11-11-521-1200 COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT/COPY OVERAGE-ARC 143.14 
02-24-11-521-1200 COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT/COPY OVERAGE-JBC 480.38 
01-12-11-521-1200 COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT/COPY OVERAGE-PMF 156.68 
02-11-35-521-1200 COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT/COPY OVERAGE-BRC 150.00 

 

2,221.11 0.00 

Total Vendor 41910 - Impact Networking, LLC

Vendor 42381 - Integrated Lakes Management

BROADCAST APPLICATION-BEVIER JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082248 Integrated Lakes Management 10/20/2023 11/20/2023 699.00 0.00 Paid Y

INV22317

01-12-72-571-7165 NATURAL AREAS & WETLAND MGMT. 699.00 
 

699.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 42381 - Integrated Lakes Management

Vendor 43015 - Iskalis' American Floor Show

JAC FLOORING INSTALLATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082751 Iskalis' American Floor Show 09/12/2023 10/12/2023 29,500.00 0.00 Paid Y

27652

30-24-98-601-1900-222401 JAC FLOORING 29,500.00 
 

29,500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 43015 - Iskalis' American Floor Show

Vendor 45709 - James W. Smith Printing Compan

RIBBON CUTTING SUPPLIES/SIGNS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083147 James W. Smith Printing Compan 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 162.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024ybu

01-11-16-581-3500 RIBBON CUTTING SUPPLIES/SIGNS 162.00 
 

162.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 45709 - James W. Smith Printing Compan

Vendor 46084 - Mike Jesse
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 46084 - Mike Jesse

BOOK FEE REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082753 Mike Jesse 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 72.22 0.00 Paid Y

11032023

01-11-35-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 72.22 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082810 Mike Jesse 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

102.22 0.00 

Total Vendor 46084 - Mike Jesse

Vendor 46120 - Jewel-Osco 1424

ADM-POP/WATER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083118 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 93.78 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023xmk

01-11-35-551-4200 ADM-POP/WATER 79.92 
01-11-11-521-1900 ADM-PLATES/FORKS 13.86 

 

FAMILY SOCIAL: FALL FESTIVAL S JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083162 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 47.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010pmv

08-48-84-592-0091 FAMILY SOCIAL: FALL FESTIVAL S 47.94 
 

REC MGT MEETING INCENTIVE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083253 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 40.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020tkh

02-13-72-551-4200 REC MGT MEETING INCENTIVE 40.96 
 

REC DEPT MGT INCENTIVE SUPPLIE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083254 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 39.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023oct

02-13-72-551-4200 REC DEPT MGT INCENTIVE SUPPLIE 39.99 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083324 Jewel-Osco 1424 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 67.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003ffc

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 67.98 
 

HIP HOP RECEPTION SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083326 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/01/2023 11/07/2023 104.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004byf

02-91-11-599-3500 HIP HOP RECEPTION SUPPLIES 104.95 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 46120 - Jewel-Osco 1424

ARTS PARK RECEPTION SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083332 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 131.82 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017pls

02-91-11-599-3500 ARTS PARK RECEPTION SUPPLIES 131.82 
 

MINI PUMPKINS FOR CRAFT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083565 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 14.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019ics

02-97-81-592-0650 MINI PUMPKINS FOR CRAFT 14.85 
 

542.27 0.00 

Total Vendor 46120 - Jewel-Osco 1424

Vendor 46121 - Jewel-Osco 4516

FAMILY SOCIAL: BINGO SNACKS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083154 Jewel-Osco 4516 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 25.92 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003fqs

08-48-84-592-0091 FAMILY SOCIAL: BINGO SNACKS 25.92 
 

I CAN COOK 5 PPTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083161 Jewel-Osco 4516 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 38.78 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010iil

08-15-26-592-0018 I CAN COOK 5 PPTS 38.78 
 

FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083395 Jewel-Osco 4516 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 89.36 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024lcn

02-71-22-592-0165 FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES 89.36 
 

FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083396 Jewel-Osco 4516 10/21/2023 11/07/2023 167.41 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024rrw

02-71-22-592-0165 FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES 167.41 
 

PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083474 Jewel-Osco 4516 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 39.13 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003fjo

02-46-72-551-4200 PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES 39.13 
 

ZOMBIE WALK SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083479 Jewel-Osco 4516 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 38.42 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024ket

02-13-13-592-0780 ZOMBIE WALK SUPPLIES 38.42 
 

Total Vendor 46121 - Jewel-Osco 4516
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 46121 - Jewel-Osco 4516

399.02 0.00 

Vendor 46695 - Brielle Johnson

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082811 Brielle Johnson 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46695 - Brielle Johnson

Vendor 46696 - Bryson Johnson

SCOREKEEPER FOR 2 GAMES @ $13 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082995 Bryson Johnson 11/20/2023 11/22/2023 26.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/18/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 26.00 
 

26.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46696 - Bryson Johnson

Vendor 46702 - Jeremiah Johnson

REIMBURSEMENT-NRPA CONF EXPENSES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082745 Jeremiah Johnson 10/11/2023 11/03/2023 158.85 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-11-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 158.85 
 

158.85 0.00 

Total Vendor 46702 - Jeremiah Johnson

Vendor 46709 - Madison Johnson

SCOREKEEPER FOR 2 GAMES @ $13 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082757 Madison Johnson 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 26.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/04/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 26.00 
 

SCOREKEEPER FOR 2 GAMES @ $13 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082918 Madison Johnson 11/13/2023 11/17/2023 26.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/11/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 26.00 
 

52.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46709 - Madison Johnson

Vendor 46710 - Nathaniel Johnson
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 46710 - Nathaniel Johnson

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082754 Nathaniel Johnson 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/4/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082915 Nathaniel Johnson 11/13/2023 11/17/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/11/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082992 Nathaniel Johnson 11/20/2023 11/22/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/18/2023

02-46-92-592-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

180.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46710 - Nathaniel Johnson

Vendor 47500 - Stacey Jozefiak

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082812 Stacey Jozefiak 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 47500 - Stacey Jozefiak

Vendor 47590 - Donald Jurek

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 10/23-10/27 7 GAMES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082288 Donald Jurek 10/27/2023 11/03/2023 175.00 0.00 Paid Y

10/26/23

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 175.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL OFFICIAL 10/30-11/3 7 G JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082764 Donald Jurek 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 175.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/6/23

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 175.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/6 - 11/10 7 GAME JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082912 Donald Jurek 11/10/2023 11/17/2023 175.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/09/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 175.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 47590 - Donald Jurek

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/13/23-11/17/23 7 JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082984 Donald Jurek 11/17/2023 11/22/2023 175.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/16/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 175.00 
 

700.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 47590 - Donald Jurek

Vendor 49750 - Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd

LEGAL FEES-SEPTEMBER JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082278 Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd 10/23/2023 11/22/2023 112.00 0.00 Paid Y

237228

01-11-11-521-2600 LEGAL 112.00 
 

112.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 49750 - Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd

Vendor 50170 - Katie Kozuch

CPR INSTRUCTION SERVICES JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082969 Katie Kozuch 11/14/2023 11/17/2023 175.00 0.00 Paid Y

106

13-73-35-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 175.00 
 

175.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 50170 - Katie Kozuch

Vendor 50230 - Krause Electrical Contractors

LOCATE UNDERGROUND WIRING-BEVI JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083511 Krause Electrical Contractors 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 385.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010nsk

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 LOCATE UNDERGROUND WIRING-BEVI 385.00 
 

385.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 50230 - Krause Electrical Contractors

Vendor 50943 - LA Force

FH-2ND FLOOR FIT DOOR LOCKSET JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082856 LA Force 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 4,143.00 0.00 Paid Y

1233911

02-46-72-571-6180 MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR 4,143.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 50943 - LA Force

RESTROOM ALARM  MONITORING JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082857 LA Force 11/01/2023 12/01/2023 408.00 0.00 Paid Y

00003058FT

07-12-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 408.00 
 

ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082858 LA Force 10/30/2023 11/30/2023 56,776.00 0.00 Paid Y

1234095

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM-MCALISTE 56,776.00 
 

FH-1ST FLOOR DOOR LOCKSET REPLACEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082864 LA Force 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 3,571.00 0.00 Paid Y

1233910

02-46-72-571-6180 MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR 3,571.00 
 

64,898.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 50943 - LA Force

Vendor 50960 - L. Marshall Roofiing

CARNEGIE ROOF RESTORATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082882 L. Marshall Roofiing 08/17/2023 09/16/2023 78,480.00 0.00 Paid Y

24334

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ROOF RESTORATION-CARNEGIE 78,480.00 
 

CARNEGIE ROOF RESTORATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082883 L. Marshall Roofiing 09/15/2023 10/14/2023 10,350.00 0.00 Paid Y

24367

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ROOF RESTORATION-CARNEGIE 10,350.00 
 

88,830.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 50960 - L. Marshall Roofiing

Vendor 51388 - Lake County Hose & Equipment

WATER PUMP HOSE&HOSE CLAMPS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083202 Lake County Hose & Equipment 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 200.91 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002xzf

01-12-74-571-6150 WATER PUMP HOSE&HOSE CLAMPS 200.91 
 

200.91 0.00 

Total Vendor 51388 - Lake County Hose & Equipment

Vendor 51552 - Lakeland Communications
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 51552 - Lakeland Communications

MONTHLY RADIO SVC-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083503 Lakeland Communications 10/01/2023 11/07/2023 753.42 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003qus

01-12-74-521-2150 MONTHLY RADIO SVC-OCT 753.42 
 

753.42 0.00 

Total Vendor 51552 - Lakeland Communications

Vendor 51555 - Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp

MONTHLY ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082752 Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp 10/01/2023 11/01/2023 551.25 0.00 Paid Y

100159

01-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-ADM 183.75 
10-56-72-571-7250 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-JBC 183.75 
02-46-72-521-1200 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-FH 183.75 

 

CARNEGIE RENOVATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082891 Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp 08/31/2023 09/30/2023 9,885.00 0.00 Paid Y

APP #2

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #2 9,885.00 
 

CARNEGIE RENOVATION JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082892 Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp 09/15/2023 10/14/2023 53,636.85 0.00 Paid Y

APP #3

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ELEVATOR SVC MATERIALS-CARNEGIE 53,636.85 
 

MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082932 Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp 11/01/2023 12/01/2023 551.25 0.00 Paid Y

100630

01-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-ADM 183.75 
10-56-72-571-7250 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-JBC 183.75 
02-46-72-521-1200 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-FH 183.75 

 

64,624.35 0.00 

Total Vendor 51555 - Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp

Vendor 51815 - Michael Lancia

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082813 Michael Lancia 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 51815 - Michael Lancia
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 51924 - Erik Larson

WSO VIOLA PRINCIPAL 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083046 Erik Larson 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 180.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 180.00 
 

180.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 51924 - Erik Larson

Vendor 52097 - Legat Architects

FH LOBBY DESIGN FEES JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082959 Legat Architects 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 648.60 0.00 Paid Y

59731

29-11-11-601-3110-232903 FH LOBBY DESIGN - OPEN PO 648.60 
 

648.60 0.00 

Total Vendor 52097 - Legat Architects

Vendor 52111 - Leibold Irrigation Inc

AIR COMPRESSOR RENTAL-SP JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082862 Leibold Irrigation Inc 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 1,800.00 0.00 Paid Y

0012466-IN

02-83-75-521-1420 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,800.00 
 

1,800.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 52111 - Leibold Irrigation Inc

Vendor 52133 - Jay Lerner

REIMBURSEMENT-NRPA CONF EXEPENSES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082749 Jay Lerner 11/02/2023 11/03/2023 76.76 0.00 Paid Y

110223

01-11-11-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 76.76 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082814 Jay Lerner 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 110.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

07-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 110.00 
 

186.76 0.00 

Total Vendor 52133 - Jay Lerner

Vendor 52190 - Lester's Material Service Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 52190 - Lester's Material Service Inc

SEMI JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082149 Lester's Material Service Inc 10/09/2023 11/08/2023 375.00 0.00 Paid Y

0093659-IN

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 375.00 
 

SEMI JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082150 Lester's Material Service Inc 10/09/2023 11/08/2023 750.00 0.00 Paid Y

0093670-IN

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 750.00 
 

1,125.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 52190 - Lester's Material Service Inc

Vendor 52285 - Lewis Fresh Produce

PUMPKIN PARTY PUMPKINS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083343 Lewis Fresh Produce 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 16.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018sec

02-48-88-592-0482 PUMPKIN PARTY PUMPKINS 16.00 
 

FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083394 Lewis Fresh Produce 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 99.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023yhv

02-71-22-592-0165 FAMILY SWIM NIGHT SUPPLIES 99.80 
 

115.80 0.00 

Total Vendor 52285 - Lewis Fresh Produce

Vendor 52296 - Julia Lewitt

WSO HARPIST 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082967 Julia Lewitt 11/14/2023 11/17/2023 400.00 0.00 Paid Y

11142023

02-91-69-521-5500 EXTRA MUSICIANS/ENSEMBLE 400.00 
 

400.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 52296 - Julia Lewitt

Vendor 53470 - Lowes.com

CURTAIN RODS & KITCHEN SUPPLIE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083400 Lowes.com 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 52.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929ysx

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAIN RODS & KITCHEN SUPPLIE 52.50 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 53470 - Lowes.com

CURTAIN RODS & KITCHEN SUPPLIE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083403 Lowes.com 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 395.64 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929taq

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 CURTAIN RODS & KITCHEN SUPPLIE 395.64 
 

448.14 0.00 

Total Vendor 53470 - Lowes.com

Vendor 53851 - Lurvey Supply

GRAVEL & SAND JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082211 Lurvey Supply 10/17/2023 11/16/2023 214.00 0.00 Paid Y

S6-10053462-01

30-12-98-601-2500-231203 BUILDING EXPANSION & IMPRV 214.00 
 

MISC GROUND SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082212 Lurvey Supply 10/17/2023 11/16/2023 1,726.45 0.00 Paid Y

S6-10053462-02

30-12-98-601-2500-231203 BUILDING EXPANSION & IMPRV 1,726.45 
 

SAND-PARKS JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082213 Lurvey Supply 10/10/2023 11/09/2023 75.90 0.00 Paid Y

T6-10200180

30-12-98-601-2500-231203 BUILDING EXPANSION & IMPRV 75.90 
 

2,016.35 0.00 

Total Vendor 53851 - Lurvey Supply

Vendor 54062 - MCF Holdings, LLC

BAMBOO WIPES REFILL-FH JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082739 MCF Holdings, LLC 10/26/2023 11/25/2023 2,990.00 0.00 Paid Y

2023245

02-46-43-551-4200 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 2,990.00 
 

2,990.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54062 - MCF Holdings, LLC

Vendor 54090 - M.I.P.E.

MEETING/TRAINING FOR RA, JG, A JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083268 M.I.P.E. 10/02/2023 11/07/2023 90.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231004fmg

01-12-11-521-2210 MEETING/TRAINING FOR RA, JG, A 90.00 
 

90.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54090 - M.I.P.E.
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 54090 - M.I.P.E.

Vendor 54359 - MAGNOLIA HOTEL DALLAS

NRPA HOTEL-ROHRER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083310 MAGNOLIA HOTEL DALLAS 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 1,029.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017teb

02-24-11-521-2210 NRPA HOTEL-ROHRER 1,029.96 
 

1,029.96 0.00 

Total Vendor 54359 - MAGNOLIA HOTEL DALLAS

Vendor 54639 - Angela Marcum

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082815 Angela Marcum 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-24-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54639 - Angela Marcum

Vendor 54740 - Martenson Turf Products

FERTILIZER-SP JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082744 Martenson Turf Products 11/01/2023 12/01/2023 2,736.00 0.00 Paid Y

92744

02-83-75-571-7320 FERTILIZER 2,736.00 
 

2,736.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54740 - Martenson Turf Products

Vendor 54755 - Javier Martinez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082816 Javier Martinez 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082843 Javier Martinez 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 53.05 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 53.05 
 

113.05 0.00 

Total Vendor 54755 - Javier Martinez

Vendor 54761 - SYLVIA MARTINEZ
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 54761 - SYLVIA MARTINEZ

IC PAYMENT-SYLVIA MARTINEZ JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082850 SYLVIA MARTINEZ 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 576.00 0.00 Paid Y

10062023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 144.00 
02-46-41-590-0990 SPECIALIZED FITNESS 96.00 
02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 336.00 

 

576.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54761 - SYLVIA MARTINEZ

Vendor 54987 - Jesus Matco Tool Truck

MISC MECHANIC TOOLS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083352 Jesus Matco Tool Truck 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 293.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002gis

01-12-74-571-6320 MISC MECHANIC TOOLS 293.80 
 

STRAPS LEATHER PRESERVE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083361 Jesus Matco Tool Truck 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 26.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018tjz

01-12-74-551-4200 STRAPS LEATHER PRESERVE 26.60 
 

320.40 0.00 

Total Vendor 54987 - Jesus Matco Tool Truck

Vendor 55429 - Shelby McDonald

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082817 Shelby McDonald 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082848 Shelby McDonald 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

170.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 55429 - Shelby McDonald

Vendor 55430 - McDonough Mechanical Services
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 55430 - McDonough Mechanical Services

CARNEGIE RENOVATON-APP #7 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082894 McDonough Mechanical Services 07/31/2023 08/30/2023 41,265.90 0.00 Paid Y

APP #7

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MECHANICAL WORK LABOR-CARNEGIE 720.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MECHANICAL WORK MATERIALS-CARNEGIE 21,048.30 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MECHANICAL WORK BOND-CARNEGIE 19,497.60 

 

CARNEGIE RENOVATION-APP #8 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082895 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/30/2023 10/29/2023 204,973.20 0.00 Paid Y

APP #8

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MECHANICAL WORK LABOR-CARNEGIE 45,000.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MECHANICAL WORK MATERIALS-CARNEGIE 42,300.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 TEMP EQUIPMENT-CARNEGIE 18,434.70 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 AUTO LOGIC CONTROLS-CARNEGIE 44,550.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 FLOMECH AIAR EQUIPMENT-CARNEGIE 54,688.50 

 

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083485 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 4,820.73 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929biy

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 4,820.73 
 

HVAC REPAIR-JBC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083486 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 660.49 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929ftb

10-56-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-JBC 660.49 
 

HVAC REPAIR-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083489 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 3,246.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929svb

01-12-75-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-PMF 3,246.00 
 

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083490 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 253.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929zdo

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 253.00 
 

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083491 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 715.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002fzb

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 715.00 
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 55430 - McDonough Mechanical Services

HVAC REPAIR-JBC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083492 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 653.75 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002yro

10-56-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-JBC 653.75 
 

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083493 McDonough Mechanical Services 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 1,394.04 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002yxz

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 1,394.04 
 

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083505 McDonough Mechanical Services 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 410.74 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006hxg

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 410.74 
 

JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083520 McDonough Mechanical Services 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 15,987.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016xsd

30-12-98-601-1900-231206 15,987.00 
 

HVAC REPAIR-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083524 McDonough Mechanical Services 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 1,491.39 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017wxh

01-12-75-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-PMF 1,491.39 
 

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083525 McDonough Mechanical Services 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 4,657.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017zws

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 4,657.14 
 

JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083535 McDonough Mechanical Services 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 964.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020eyp

02-46-72-521-1200 964.00 
 

JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083536 McDonough Mechanical Services 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 880.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020okb

02-46-72-521-1200 880.00 
 

282,372.38 0.00 

Total Vendor 55430 - McDonough Mechanical Services

Vendor 56090 - Ralph McLean
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 56090 - Ralph McLean

ADULT SOFTBALL UMP 10/27/23 4 GAMES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082301 Ralph McLean 10/30/2023 11/03/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

10/30/23

02-83-22-590-0326 FALL SOFTBALL 120.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 56090 - Ralph McLean

Vendor 56535 - William B Medlicott Jr

PRIVATE MUSIC INSTRUCTOR JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082294 William B Medlicott Jr 10/30/2023 11/03/2023 110.00 0.00 Paid Y

10302023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 110.00 
 

110.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 56535 - William B Medlicott Jr

Vendor 56656 - Menards - Gurnee

WINTERIZATION  RV ANTIFREEZE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083194 Menards - Gurnee 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 588.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012dpk

01-12-72-571-7250 WINTERIZATION  RV ANTIFREEZE 588.00 
 

STAGEONE YOUTH THEATRE PROP SU JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083249 Menards - Gurnee 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 17.39 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012qtv

02-24-30-592-0899 STAGEONE YOUTH THEATRE PROP SU 17.39 
 

MISC SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083375 Menards - Gurnee 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 82.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017psl

01-12-72-551-4200 MISC SUPPLIES-PMF 46.92 
01-12-72-551-1300 MISC SUPPLIES-PMF 30.91 
01-12-72-571-6180 MISC SUPPLIES-PMF 4.57 

 

687.79 0.00 

Total Vendor 56656 - Menards - Gurnee

Vendor 57067 - Midwest Commercial Fitness

FITNESS EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082202 Midwest Commercial Fitness 10/12/2023 11/11/2023 3,706.97 0.00 Paid Y

26748

02-46-43-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 3,706.97 
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Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 57067 - Midwest Commercial Fitness

FITNESS EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082247 Midwest Commercial Fitness 10/19/2023 11/19/2023 2,532.77 0.00 Paid Y

26788

02-46-43-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 2,532.77 
 

FITNESS EQUIPMENT REPAIRS JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082255 Midwest Commercial Fitness 10/20/2023 11/20/2023 3,333.05 0.00 Paid Y

26791

02-46-43-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 3,333.05 
 

FITNESS EQUIP REPAIR PARTS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082924 Midwest Commercial Fitness 11/01/2023 12/01/2023 1,048.46 0.00 Paid Y

26845

02-46-43-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 1,048.46 
 

FITNESS EQUIP REPAIRS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083487 Midwest Commercial Fitness 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 167.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929lwq

02-46-43-521-2000 FITNESS EQUIP REPAIRS-FH 167.50 
 

10,788.75 0.00 

Total Vendor 57067 - Midwest Commercial Fitness

Vendor 57282 - Mike's Pizza

RECYCLING EVENT FOOD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083267 Mike's Pizza 09/30/2023 11/07/2023 54.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003pnl

01-12-11-521-2210 RECYCLING EVENT FOOD 54.40 
 

54.40 0.00 

Total Vendor 57282 - Mike's Pizza

Vendor 57479 - Mirk Inc

TRUCK RENTAL-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082219 Mirk Inc 10/12/2023 11/03/2023 1,212.00 0.00 Paid Y

003141

02-17-72-521-1420 ELECTRICAL REPAIR 1,212.00 
 

1,212.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 57479 - Mirk Inc

Vendor 57883 - Ericka Monson
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 57883 - Ericka Monson

IC PAYMENT-ERICKA MONSON JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082304 Ericka Monson 10/31/2023 11/03/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

10302023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 150.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 57883 - Ericka Monson

Vendor 58261 - Morton Salt

SAFE-T SALT-PARKS JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082730 Morton Salt 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 3,528.76 0.00 Paid Y

5402908114

09-12-72-571-7510 ROCK SALT 3,528.76 
 

3,528.76 0.00 

Total Vendor 58261 - Morton Salt

Vendor 58905 - The Mulch Center

MULCH-PARKS JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082217 The Mulch Center 10/18/2023 11/17/2023 939.00 0.00 Paid Y

387378

01-12-72-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 939.00 
 

939.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 58905 - The Mulch Center

Vendor 58953 - Christopher Murphy

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082819 Christopher Murphy 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 58953 - Christopher Murphy

Vendor 59149 - Musical Resources

MUSIC RENTAL JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082861 Musical Resources 10/30/2023 11/29/2023 125.49 0.00 Paid Y

298812-1

02-91-70-521-1440 MUSIC RENTAL & PURCHASE 125.49 
 

125.49 0.00 

Total Vendor 59149 - Musical Resources
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 59570 - NAPA  Auto Parts Inc

P29 THERMOSTAT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083358 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 134.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013oea

01-12-74-571-6110 P29 THERMOSTAT 32.98 
01-12-74-551-4200 TIRE REPAIR SEMENT THREAD 101.97 

 

TANAKA EDGERS WHEELS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083359 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 99.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013reh

01-12-74-571-6150 TANAKA EDGERS WHEELS 99.96 
 

SP SWEEPER REPAIR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083360 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 24.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016vka

02-83-75-571-6150 SP SWEEPER REPAIR 24.98 
 

LITTLE WOUNDER EGER BELT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083362 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 10.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019bqs

01-12-74-571-6150 LITTLE WOUNDER EGER BELT 10.50 
 

LITTLE WOUDER EGER BELT REPLAC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083363 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 10/17/2023 11/07/2023 12.49 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019kgt

01-12-74-571-6150 LITTLE WOUDER EGER BELT REPLAC 12.49 
 

282.88 0.00 

Total Vendor 59570 - NAPA  Auto Parts Inc

Vendor 59583 - NCSI

BACKGROUND CHECKS-SEPT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083543 NCSI 10/20/2023 11/07/2023 55.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024wwd

13-73-35-521-2000 BACKGROUND CHECKS-SEPT 55.50 
 

55.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 59583 - NCSI

Vendor 59584 - 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF

ADD'L LIFE INSURANCE JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082989 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF 11/01/2023 12/10/2023 160.00 0.00 Paid Y

3318122023-1101

01-11-11-211-6220 IMRF VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE 160.00 
 

Total Vendor 59584 - 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 59584 - 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF

160.00 0.00 

Vendor 59585 - NCTRC

NCTRC - ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083411 NCTRC 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 85.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018omn

08-13-72-521-2210 NCTRC - ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE 85.00 
 

85.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 59585 - NCTRC

Vendor 59600 - NP Paving Contractors Inc

SLIP TRIP AND FALL AT WASHINGTON AND WES JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082929 NP Paving Contractors Inc 10/23/2023 11/22/2023 1,500.00 0.00 Paid Y

239190

13-73-35-601-1900-231104 WASHINGTON PARK 1,500.00 
 

1,500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 59600 - NP Paving Contractors Inc

Vendor 59650 - Nadler Golf Car Sales Inc

KEY SWITCH-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082185 Nadler Golf Car Sales Inc 10/03/2023 11/03/2023 66.37 0.00 Paid Y

3971256

02-83-75-571-6150 SMALL EQUIPMENT REPAIR 66.37 
 

66.37 0.00 

Total Vendor 59650 - Nadler Golf Car Sales Inc

Vendor 59889 - NRPA

CPRP EXAM-MARCUM JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083323 NRPA 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929fdv

02-24-11-551-5100 CPRP EXAM-MARCUM 150.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 59889 - NRPA

Vendor 60340 - NetSource Communications, Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 60340 - NetSource Communications, Inc

DATA CENTER MONTHLY FEE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083285 NetSource Communications, Inc 10/21/2023 11/07/2023 669.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024yia

01-11-35-521-1200 DATA CENTER MONTHLY FEE 334.50 
02-11-35-521-1200 DATA CENTER MONTHLY FEE 334.50 

 

669.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 60340 - NetSource Communications, Inc

Vendor 60350 - NET FORCE VOLLEYBALL CLUB INC

VOLLEYKIDS AND VOLLEYTOTS STARTING 09/26 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082876 NET FORCE VOLLEYBALL CLUB INC 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 741.00 0.00 Paid Y

110823

02-46-92-590-0319 PRO SPORTS CAMPS 741.00 
 

741.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 60350 - NET FORCE VOLLEYBALL CLUB INC

Vendor 61125 - Northern Tool & Equipment

WELDING TABLE FOR METAL SAW JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083305 Northern Tool & Equipment 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 199.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017clm

30-12-98-601-1900-231217 WELDING TABLE FOR METAL SAW 199.99 
 

199.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 61125 - Northern Tool & Equipment

Vendor 61189 - North Shore Gas

GAS SVC 9/6-10/3 ARC JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082127 North Shore Gas 10/04/2023 12/05/2023 89.54 0.00 Paid Y

0612714915-1004

10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT 89.54 
 

GAS SVC 10/3-10/31 SPLASHZONE JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082871 North Shore Gas 11/03/2023 11/20/2023 98.42 0.00 Paid Y

0608269908-1103

02-71-47-531-3000 HEAT 98.42 
 

187.96 0.00 

Total Vendor 61189 - North Shore Gas

Vendor 61250 - North Shore Water Reclamation
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 61250 - North Shore Water Reclamation

SANITATION SVC 10/14-1/12 MCAL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083519 North Shore Water Reclamation 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 868.11 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016peb

30-11-11-601-4000-230102 SANITATION SVC 10/14-1/12 MCAL 868.11 
 

868.11 0.00 

Total Vendor 61250 - North Shore Water Reclamation

Vendor 61351 - NORTHWEST SPECIAL RECREATION ASSOCIATION

TRS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT FEE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083407 NORTHWEST SPECIAL RECREATION ASSOCI 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 80.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017nfm

08-16-00-592-0025 TRS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT FEE 80.00 
 

80.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 61351 - NORTHWEST SPECIAL RECREATION ASSOCIATION

Vendor 62265 - O'Brothers Bakery

DONUTS 4 STAFF AT RECYCLING EV JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083266 O'Brothers Bakery 09/30/2023 11/07/2023 23.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003jxd

01-12-11-521-2210 DONUTS 4 STAFF AT RECYCLING EV 23.00 
 

23.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 62265 - O'Brothers Bakery

Vendor 63325 - Office Plus Solutions & Supply

OFFICE SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083484 Office Plus Solutions & Supply 09/26/2023 11/07/2023 105.37 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929pdh

01-12-11-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PMF 105.37 
 

COUNTER TALLY-PARKS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083548 Office Plus Solutions & Supply 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 64.26 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030dny

01-12-72-551-4250 COUNTER TALLY-PARKS 8.15 
01-12-11-551-5100 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES-PMF 45.17 
01-11-11-551-5100 TAPE-ADMIN 10.94 

 

169.63 0.00 

Total Vendor 63325 - Office Plus Solutions & Supply

Vendor 63361 - O&H DANISH BAKERY
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 63361 - O&H DANISH BAKERY

ARTS PARK RECEPTION FOOD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083334 O&H DANISH BAKERY 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 22.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019fmi

02-91-11-599-3500 ARTS PARK RECEPTION FOOD 22.10 
 

ARTS PARK RECEPTION FOOD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083335 O&H DANISH BAKERY 10/21/2023 11/07/2023 44.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024erk

02-91-11-599-3500 ARTS PARK RECEPTION FOOD 44.10 
 

66.20 0.00 

Total Vendor 63361 - O&H DANISH BAKERY

Vendor 65120 - Olson Service Co

MOTOR FUEL 08/29 PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083502 Olson Service Co 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 4,098.83 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003vus

01-12-72-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 08/29 PMF 3,451.90 
02-83-75-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 08/31 SP 646.93 

 

MOTOR FUEL 9/27 PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083513 Olson Service Co 10/06/2023 11/07/2023 3,194.01 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010bdj

01-12-72-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 9/27 PMF 3,194.01 
 

MOTOR FUEL 9/12 PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083530 Olson Service Co 10/14/2023 11/07/2023 4,534.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017enl

01-12-72-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 9/12 PMF 4,116.14 
02-83-75-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 9/12 SP 418.84 

 

11,827.82 0.00 

Total Vendor 65120 - Olson Service Co

Vendor 65646 - Onstrategy

MONTHLY SYSTEM LEASE FEE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083111 Onstrategy 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 249.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009txz

01-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY SYSTEM LEASE FEE 124.50 
02-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY SYSTEM LEASE FEE 124.50 

 

249.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 65646 - Onstrategy

Vendor 66380 - Oriental Trading Company Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 66380 - Oriental Trading Company Inc

HALLOWEEN TREAT BAGS-BASE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083566 Oriental Trading Company Inc 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 16.92 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231019ott

02-97-81-592-0655 HALLOWEEN TREAT BAGS-BASE 5.34 
02-48-88-592-0485 FAMILY PROGRAM SUPPLIES 5.79 
02-97-81-592-0650 WHO PROGRAM SUPP 5.79 

 

16.92 0.00 

Total Vendor 66380 - Oriental Trading Company Inc

Vendor 66869 - Nathan Osborn

PRIVATE MUSIC INSTRUCTOR OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082854 Nathan Osborn 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 720.00 0.00 Paid Y

11072023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 720.00 
 

720.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 66869 - Nathan Osborn

Vendor 66980 - Maria Owens

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082820 Maria Owens 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

08-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 66980 - Maria Owens

Vendor 68620 - PDRMA

PDRMA RMI TANYA JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083245 PDRMA 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016kpb

13-73-35-521-2210 PDRMA RMI TANYA 70.00 
 

MENTORING CHECK-IN TRAINING-CO JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083415 PDRMA 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013ctg

02-13-72-521-2210 MENTORING CHECK-IN TRAINING-CO 25.00 
 

RISK MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE CONF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083417 PDRMA 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023mpc

13-73-35-521-2210 RISK MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE CONF 70.00 
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Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 68620 - PDRMA

RISK MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE CONF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083420 PDRMA 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006ljb

13-73-35-521-2210 RISK MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE CONF 70.00 
 

PDRMA RMI TRAINING-TRUJILLO JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083436 PDRMA 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023auj

13-73-35-521-2210 PDRMA RMI TRAINING-TRUJILLO 70.00 
 

RISK MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE CONF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083567 PDRMA 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023oxo

13-73-35-521-2210 RISK MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE CONF 70.00 
 

375.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 68620 - PDRMA

Vendor 68621 - PDRMA

MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082282 PDRMA 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 15,880.02 0.00 Paid Y

1023119

13-11-11-541-1000 BUILDING & CONTENTS 5,475.39 
13-11-11-541-6500 COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY 4,614.36 
13-11-11-541-6100 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 5,790.27 

 

HEALTH INSURANCE-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082283 PDRMA 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 88,392.43 0.00 Paid Y

1023119H

01-11-11-211-6300 PDRMA MED INSURANCE PAYABLE 7,001.70 
01-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 21,972.00 
02-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 39,212.96 
02-46-72-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 8,133.55 
02-83-72-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 1,629.92 
08-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 4,066.81 
10-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 4,066.81 
13-73-35-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 814.93 
01-11-11-541-2010 HEALTH INSURANCE - PPO HRA 1,493.75 

 

104,272.45 0.00 

Total Vendor 68621 - PDRMA

Vendor 68658 - PPLSI
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 68658 - PPLSI

LEGAL SHIELD JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082879 PPLSI 10/25/2023 11/24/2023 142.65 0.00 Paid Y

102523

01-11-11-211-6313 LEGAL SHIELD 142.65 
 

142.65 0.00 

Total Vendor 68658 - PPLSI

Vendor 69025 - Papa John's Pizza

WINTER EMPLOYEE MEETING FOOD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083389 Papa John's Pizza 10/18/2023 11/07/2023 42.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231020xzs

01-12-11-521-2210 WINTER EMPLOYEE MEETING FOOD 42.98 
 

42.98 0.00 

Total Vendor 69025 - Papa John's Pizza

Vendor 69309 - Josue Pasillas

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082821 Josue Pasillas 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082845 Josue Pasillas 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

140.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 69309 - Josue Pasillas

Vendor 69452 - Patriot Maintenance, Inc

ADD'L ASPHALT PATCHING-BEVIER PARK JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082026 Patriot Maintenance, Inc 08/17/2023 09/16/2023 500.00 0.00 Paid Y

22-S996

13-73-35-601-1900-231104 EQUIPMENT: MISCELLANOUS 500.00 
 

500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 69452 - Patriot Maintenance, Inc

Vendor 69556 - Mike Pavelich
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 69556 - Mike Pavelich

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082822 Mike Pavelich 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 69556 - Mike Pavelich

Vendor 70103 - Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc

BACKFLOW PREVENTER REPAIR JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082188 Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc 10/11/2023 11/10/2023 454.00 0.00 Paid Y

56324

01-12-72-571-6180 MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR 454.00 
 

CARNEGIE RENOVATON-APP #7 JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082898 Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc 09/30/2023 10/29/2023 31,747.50 0.00 Paid Y

APP #7

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 PLUMBING WORK-CARNEGIE 31,747.50 
 

32,201.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 70103 - Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc

Vendor 70739 - Pieper Electric, Inc

ELECTRICAL WORK-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082890 Pieper Electric, Inc 09/28/2023 10/28/2023 35,820.00 0.00 Paid Y

888153

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 MOBILIZATION-CARNEGIE 4,500.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 SWITCHGEAR LABOR-CARNEGIE 900.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 LIGHTING LABOR-CARNEGIE 14,400.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 FIRE ALARM ROUGH IN MATERIAL-CARNEGIE 900.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 FIRE ALRAM LARBO-CARNEGIE 2,340.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 FEEDER CONDUIT/WIRING LABOR-CARNEGIE 2,880.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 BRANCH CONDUIT/WIRING MATERIAL-CARNEGIE 1,350.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 BRANCH CONDUIT/WIRING LABOR-CARNEGIE 8,550.00 

 

35,820.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 70739 - Pieper Electric, Inc

Vendor 70899 - Pitney Bowes

POSTAGE METER LEASE-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083545 Pitney Bowes 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 220.32 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026ugd

01-11-35-521-1200 POSTAGE METER LEASE-ADMIN 220.32 
 

Total Vendor 70899 - Pitney Bowes
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Vendor 70899 - Pitney Bowes

220.32 0.00 

Vendor 70990 - Plan Source

MEDICAL RETIREE GLOGOVSKY JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082972 Plan Source 11/15/2023 11/17/2023 116.95 0.00 Paid Y

11152023

01-11-11-211-6415 RET. MEDICAL PREMIUM PAYABLE 116.95 
 

116.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 70990 - Plan Source

Vendor 71025 - Platinum Werks

FORD ESCAPE  FULL DETAIL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083371 Platinum Werks 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 251.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026xxj

01-12-74-571-6115 FORD ESCAPE  FULL DETAIL 251.00 
 

251.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 71025 - Platinum Werks

Vendor 71039 - Alexander Bernard Platt

WSO DIRECTOR OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082296 Alexander Bernard Platt 10/30/2023 11/03/2023 1,500.00 0.00 Paid Y

10302023

02-91-69-521-5100 ORCHESTRA DIRECTOR 1,500.00 
 

1,500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 71039 - Alexander Bernard Platt

Vendor 71073 - PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON INC

PLAYGROUND REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082748 PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON INC 06/30/2023 07/30/2023 237.94 0.00 Paid Y

1400272435

01-12-72-571-7175 PLAYGROUND REPAIR 237.94 
 

237.94 0.00 

Total Vendor 71073 - PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON INC

Vendor 71160 - PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL

PEST CONTROL SVC-HAINES JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082937 PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL 07/27/2023 08/26/2023 105.00 0.00 Paid Y

8149668

10-56-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 105.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 71160 - PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL

105.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 71160 - PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL

Vendor 72075 - Oscar E Zepeda

D?A DE MUEROS NEWSPAPER AD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083321 Oscar E Zepeda 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 357.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231024obe

01-11-16-521-2131 D?A DE MUEROS NEWSPAPER AD 357.00 
 

357.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 72075 - Oscar E Zepeda

Vendor 73143 - Racine Journal Times

NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTIONS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083148 Racine Journal Times 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 10.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026lsn

01-11-16-521-2120 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTIONS 10.99 
 

10.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 73143 - Racine Journal Times

Vendor 73325 - Ramrod Distributors Inc

CLEANING SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082256 Ramrod Distributors Inc 10/19/2023 11/19/2023 540.40 0.00 Paid Y

793860

01-12-72-551-4700 CLEANING & WASHROOM SUPPLIES 540.40 
 

540.40 0.00 

Total Vendor 73325 - Ramrod Distributors Inc

Vendor 73685 - Benjamin Ree

WSO LIBRARIAN 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083050 Benjamin Ree 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-512-4110 PART-TIME PROGRAM STAFF 150.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 73685 - Benjamin Ree

Vendor 73800 - Registration Fee Trust
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 73800 - Registration Fee Trust

WI DRIVER ABSTRACT ANNUAL 2023 JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082279 Registration Fee Trust 10/26/2023 11/03/2023 84.00 0.00 Paid Y

10262023

13-73-35-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 84.00 
 

84.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 73800 - Registration Fee Trust

Vendor 73834 - Dexter Reid

IC PAYMENT-DEXTER REID JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082305 Dexter Reid 10/31/2023 11/03/2023 2,084.00 0.00 Paid Y

10302023

02-46-41-590-0990 SPECIALIZED FITNESS 494.00 
02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 888.00 
02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 702.00 

 

IC PAYMENT-DEXTER REID JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083051 Dexter Reid 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 1,326.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 572.00 
02-46-41-590-0990 SPECIALIZED FITNESS 130.00 
02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 624.00 

 

3,410.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 73834 - Dexter Reid

Vendor 73873 - Reinders Inc

M102 LUG NUT AND NUTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083203 Reinders Inc 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 256.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002cth

01-12-74-571-6120 M102 LUG NUT AND NUTS 256.97 
 

M101 REAR GEAR REBUILD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083204 Reinders Inc 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 367.77 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002mwy

01-12-74-571-6120 M101 REAR GEAR REBUILD 367.77 
 

MD TORO SPE711 CLUTCH&KNOBS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083205 Reinders Inc 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 619.38 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009ese

02-83-75-571-6150 MD TORO SPE711 CLUTCH&KNOBS 619.38 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 73873 - Reinders Inc

M101 LEFT LINK SET FOR DECK JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083206 Reinders Inc 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 183.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009fqq

01-12-74-571-6120 M101 LEFT LINK SET FOR DECK 183.60 
 

M101 LEFT ARM REBUILD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083207 Reinders Inc 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 711.38 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009frm

01-12-74-571-6120 M101 LEFT ARM REBUILD 711.38 
 

4000 CASTER WHEELS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083213 Reinders Inc 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 845.87 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016dno

01-12-74-571-6120 4000 CASTER WHEELS 845.87 
 

TORO 7210 FUEL CAP JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083372 Reinders Inc 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 150.62 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231026ysm

01-12-74-571-6120 TORO 7210 FUEL CAP 150.62 
 

3,135.59 0.00 

Total Vendor 73873 - Reinders Inc

Vendor 74441 - Benjamin Richards

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082823 Benjamin Richards 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 74441 - Benjamin Richards

Vendor 74681 - Edgar Rios

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082824 Edgar Rios 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 74681 - Edgar Rios

Vendor 74692 - Jaime Rivera
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 74692 - Jaime Rivera

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 10/23-10/27 4 GAMES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082287 Jaime Rivera 10/27/2023 11/03/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

10/26/23

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 100.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL OFFICIAL 11/1/23 4 GAME JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082763 Jaime Rivera 11/06/2023 11/10/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/6/23

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 100.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/6-11/10 4 GAMES JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082914 Jaime Rivera 11/10/2023 11/17/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/09/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 100.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/13/23-11/17/23 4 JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082986 Jaime Rivera 11/17/2023 11/22/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/16/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 100.00 
 

400.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 74692 - Jaime Rivera

Vendor 75212 - Kari Robinson

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082825 Kari Robinson 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

08-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75212 - Kari Robinson

Vendor 75343 - Efrain Rodriguez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082826 Efrain Rodriguez 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75343 - Efrain Rodriguez

Vendor 75360 - Adam T. Rohrer
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 75360 - Adam T. Rohrer

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082827 Adam T. Rohrer 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-24-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75360 - Adam T. Rohrer

Vendor 75634 - ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS

BAIT BOXES-ALL LOCATIONS JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083016 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 11/15/2023 11/22/2023 2,050.00 0.00 Paid Y

11152023

01-12-46-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 341.00 
01-12-75-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 341.00 
02-12-46-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 341.00 
02-46-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 345.00 
02-83-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 341.00 
10-56-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 341.00 

 

2,050.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75634 - ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS

Vendor 75800 - Ashley Rouse

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082828 Ashley Rouse 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75800 - Ashley Rouse

Vendor 76178 - Jaime L Rukstales

WSO CONCERTMASTER 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083043 Jaime L Rukstales 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 420.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-521-5300 CONCERT MASTER 420.00 
 

420.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76178 - Jaime L Rukstales

Vendor 76180 - Marlene Runyard
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 76180 - Marlene Runyard

IC PAYMENT-MARLENE RUNYARD JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082851 Marlene Runyard 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 594.00 0.00 Paid Y

11062023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 594.00 
 

594.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76180 - Marlene Runyard

Vendor 76834 - SEIU Local 73

OCTOBER UNION DUES JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082746 SEIU Local 73 11/02/2023 11/03/2023 1,173.88 0.00 Paid Y

110223

01-11-11-211-6600 UNION DUES 1,173.88 
 

1,173.88 0.00 

Total Vendor 76834 - SEIU Local 73

Vendor 76884 - Safety-reports.com

MONTHLY SAFETY REPORTS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083248 Safety-reports.com 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 273.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018chv

13-73-35-521-2000 MONTHLY SAFETY REPORTS 273.00 
 

273.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76884 - Safety-reports.com

Vendor 76969 - Sam's Club #8184

RIBBON CUTTING SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083145 Sam's Club #8184 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 98.02 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018zku

01-11-16-581-3500 RIBBON CUTTING SUPPLIES 98.02 
 

COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083379 Sam's Club #8184 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 288.74 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005ugb

01-12-75-551-4200 COFFEE SUPPLIES-PMF 288.74 
 

FOAM CUPS-BRC JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083426 Sam's Club #8184 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 47.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929qui

02-22-72-551-4200 FOAM CUPS-BRC 37.98 
02-48-88-592-0485 POPCORN-FAMILY PROGRAMS 2.00 
02-97-81-592-0655 POPCORN-BASE PROGRAM 7.98 

 

Total Vendor 76969 - Sam's Club #8184
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 76969 - Sam's Club #8184

434.72 0.00 

Vendor 76972 - Samsclub.com

HALLOWEENFEST CANDY JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083428 Samsclub.com 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 2,601.22 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002sfs

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEENFEST CANDY 2,601.22 
 

2,601.22 0.00 

Total Vendor 76972 - Samsclub.com

Vendor 76976 - Sally Sandine

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082830 Sally Sandine 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

07-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76976 - Sally Sandine

Vendor 76979 - Julia Sanchez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082829 Julia Sanchez 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

OCT & NOV STUDENT LOAN REIMB JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082941 Julia Sanchez 11/13/2023 11/17/2023 200.00 0.00 Paid Y

111323

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 200.00 
 

230.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76979 - Julia Sanchez

Vendor 77570 - Richard Schwinn

PRIVATE MUSIC INSTRUCTOR OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082727 Richard Schwinn 11/01/2023 11/03/2023 640.00 0.00 Paid Y

10312023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 640.00 
 

640.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 77570 - Richard Schwinn

Vendor 77571 - Richard T. Schwinn

Page: 104/13212/01/2023 09:31 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87314)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87314)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86177)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86177)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86176)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86176)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86305)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86305)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86054)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86054)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 77571 - Richard T. Schwinn

PIANO TUNING & UPKEEP JWILLIAMS 11/11/2023

00081975 Richard T. Schwinn 10/04/2023 270.00 0.00 Paid Y

10032023

02-24-11-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 270.00 
 

PIANO TUNING & UPKEEP-JBC JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082964 Richard T. Schwinn 11/14/2023 11/17/2023 430.00 0.00 Paid Y

11132023

02-24-11-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 430.00 
 

700.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 77571 - Richard T. Schwinn

Vendor 78120 - Service Sanitation Inc

PORTABALE RSTRM RENTAL-OAKWOOD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083523 Service Sanitation Inc 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 205.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017irs

10-24-88-590-0696 PORTABALE RSTRM RENTAL-OAKWOOD 205.00 
 

SEPT PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL-PAR JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083549 Service Sanitation Inc 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 303.30 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030goh

02-17-72-521-1420 SEPT PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL-PAR 303.30 
 

AUG/SEPT PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083550 Service Sanitation Inc 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 977.24 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030zxy

02-17-72-521-1420 AUG/SEPT PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL 977.24 
 

1,485.54 0.00 

Total Vendor 78120 - Service Sanitation Inc

Vendor 78123 - Ervin Jacobs

OCT CUSTODIAL SVC-SP JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082306 Ervin Jacobs 10/31/2023 11/03/2023 325.00 0.00 Paid Y

0009-2023 SP

02-83-75-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 325.00 
 

OCT CUSTODIAL SVC-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082307 Ervin Jacobs 10/31/2023 11/03/2023 1,625.00 0.00 Paid Y

0010-2023 ADMIN

01-12-46-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 1,625.00 
 

Total Vendor 78123 - Ervin Jacobs

Page: 105/13212/01/2023 09:31 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,84374)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,84374)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86330)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86330)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87409)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87409)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87435)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87435)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87436)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87436)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,84866)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,84866)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,84867)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,84867)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 78123 - Ervin Jacobs
1,950.00 0.00 

Vendor 78340 - Lisa Shaw

WSO 2ND VIOLIN & PERSONEL 11/19 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00083044 Lisa Shaw 11/21/2023 11/22/2023 240.00 0.00 Paid Y

11212023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 240.00 
 

240.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 78340 - Lisa Shaw

Vendor 78590 - Sherwin-Williams Co

PAINT FOR ARC TOUCHUPS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083128 Sherwin-Williams Co 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 28.89 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017cnn

10-56-72-571-7250 PAINT FOR ARC TOUCHUPS 28.89 
 

PAINT AND TOOLS FOR OUTDOOR RE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083387 Sherwin-Williams Co 10/11/2023 11/07/2023 110.18 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231013itp

01-12-72-571-7250 PAINT AND TOOLS FOR OUTDOOR RE 110.18 
 

ARC- PAINTING SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083442 Sherwin-Williams Co 10/16/2023 11/07/2023 109.76 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231018jmf

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ARC- PAINTING SUPPLIES 109.76 
 

ARC-PAINT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083444 Sherwin-Williams Co 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 48.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023brd

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 ARC-PAINT 48.99 
 

297.82 0.00 

Total Vendor 78590 - Sherwin-Williams Co

Vendor 79032 - Signal 88 Holdings, LLC

OCTOBER PARK PATROL WEEKEND & NIGHTS JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082729 Signal 88 Holdings, LLC 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 5,803.88 0.00 Paid Y

3684057

07-12-72-521-1310 OCTOBER PARK PATROL 5,803.88 
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 79032 - Signal 88 Holdings, LLC

SECURITY SERVICE-FH JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082923 Signal 88 Holdings, LLC 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 4,853.00 0.00 Paid Y

3684101

07-12-72-521-1310 SECURITY SERVICE 4,853.00 
 

10,656.88 0.00 

Total Vendor 79032 - Signal 88 Holdings, LLC

Vendor 79280 - SiteOne Landscape Supply

STRAW BLANKET AND ANCHORS-BEVI JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083117 SiteOne Landscape Supply 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 260.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012jqg

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 STRAW BLANKET AND ANCHORS-BEVI 260.90 
 

STRAW MAT AND SOD STAPLES-BEVI JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083174 SiteOne Landscape Supply 10/07/2023 11/07/2023 484.27 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231010dcf

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 STRAW MAT AND SOD STAPLES-BEVI 484.27 
 

745.17 0.00 

Total Vendor 79280 - SiteOne Landscape Supply

Vendor 79910 - Smartsign

"NO PARKING" SIGNS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083120 Smartsign 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 486.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003fnx

01-12-72-571-6550 "NO PARKING" SIGNS 486.80 
 

486.80 0.00 

Total Vendor 79910 - Smartsign

Vendor 80430 - Soundtrack Your Brand

FACILITY MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION. JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083264 Soundtrack Your Brand 10/24/2023 11/07/2023 29.25 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025tin

02-46-43-521-2120 FACILITY MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION. 29.25 
 

29.25 0.00 

Total Vendor 80430 - Soundtrack Your Brand

Vendor 80431 - Soundwave Entertainment
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 80431 - Soundwave Entertainment

DJ FOR SRSNLC TURKEY TWIST JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082742 Soundwave Entertainment 11/01/2023 11/03/2023 450.00 0.00 Paid Y

1

08-48-86-590-0070 COOPERATIVE SPECIAL EVENTS 450.00 
 

450.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 80431 - Soundwave Entertainment

Vendor 80500 - Soutsos Decorating Company

WINDOW SILL PAINTING-ARC JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082936 Soutsos Decorating Company 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 500.00 0.00 Paid Y

11586

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 WINDOW SILL PAINTING 500.00 
 

500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 80500 - Soutsos Decorating Company

Vendor 80589 - Special Recreation Services

TAX DISTRIBUTION 11.16.2023 JWILLIAMS 11/17/2023

00082975 Special Recreation Services 11/16/2023 11/17/2023 27,884.54 0.00 Paid Y

11162023

08-11-11-521-2400 SRA - REAL ESTATE TAX 27,884.54 
 

2023 REVNUE FOR SEPTEMBER JWILLIAMS 11/22/2023

00082983 Special Recreation Services 11/16/2023 11/22/2023 3,267.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/16/2023MO

08-11-11-521-2410 SRA - PROGRAM FEES 3,267.00 
 

31,151.54 0.00 

Total Vendor 80589 - Special Recreation Services

Vendor 80677 - Spirit Halloween #60177

SCARECROW HALLOWEEN COSTUME JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083423 Spirit Halloween #60177 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 39.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030ray

02-13-13-592-0422 SCARECROW HALLOWEEN COSTUME 39.99 
 

39.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 80677 - Spirit Halloween #60177

Vendor 80905 - Spypoint
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 80905 - Spypoint

ANNUAL CAMERA PLAN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083303 Spypoint 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231016xgi

01-12-11-521-1200 ANNUAL CAMERA PLAN 120.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 80905 - Spypoint

Vendor 81039 - Staples

WASTE LINERS-PARKS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083488 Staples 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 3,261.54 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929qnf

01-12-72-551-4700 WASTE LINERS-PARKS 3,199.20 
01-12-11-551-5100 COPY PAPER-PMF 62.34 

 

3,261.54 0.00 

Total Vendor 81039 - Staples

Vendor 81935 - Anthony Strack

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082831 Anthony Strack 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

SCHOOL LOAN REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082840 Anthony Strack 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 53.33 0.00 Paid Y

110723

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 53.33 
 

113.33 0.00 

Total Vendor 81935 - Anthony Strack

Vendor 82260 - SurveyMonkey.com LLC

MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083133 SurveyMonkey.com LLC 09/28/2023 11/07/2023 74.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231002pgi

01-11-16-521-2120 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 74.00 
 

74.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 82260 - SurveyMonkey.com LLC

Vendor 82369 - Alice Swank
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 82369 - Alice Swank

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082832 Alice Swank 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 82369 - Alice Swank

Vendor 82375 - Roxanne Zwier-Swanson

PRIVATE MUSIC INSTRUCTOR OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082853 Roxanne Zwier-Swanson 11/07/2023 11/10/2023 1,880.00 0.00 Paid Y

11072023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 1,880.00 
 

1,880.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 82375 - Roxanne Zwier-Swanson

Vendor 82430 - SwimOutlet.com

SWIM LESSON SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083288 SwimOutlet.com 09/27/2023 11/07/2023 122.70 0.00 Paid Y

H42920230929ikx

02-46-44-592-0130 SWIM LESSON SUPPLIES 122.70 
 

122.70 0.00 

Total Vendor 82430 - SwimOutlet.com

Vendor 83201 - Target.com

RUBBER BANDS FOR RECYCLED SHOE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083265 Target.com 09/29/2023 11/07/2023 5.06 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231003rwp

01-12-11-551-4200 RUBBER BANDS FOR RECYCLED SHOE 5.06 
 

5.06 0.00 

Total Vendor 83201 - Target.com

Vendor 83204 - Target

OCTOBER STAFF BDAY CELEBRATION JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083270 Target 10/04/2023 11/07/2023 11.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231006yoe

01-12-11-521-2210 OCTOBER STAFF BDAY CELEBRATION 11.99 
 

11.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 83204 - Target
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 83636 - Templetonsafes.com

KEYPADS - FD SAFE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083476 Templetonsafes.com 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011gds

02-46-72-551-4200 KEYPADS - FD SAFE 70.00 
 

70.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 83636 - Templetonsafes.com

Vendor 84774 - Total Paving & Brick Services

SLIP TRIP AND FALL IMPROVEMENTS BEN DIAM JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082280 Total Paving & Brick Services 10/23/2023 11/22/2023 4,200.00 0.00 Paid Y

11350

13-73-35-601-1900-231104 EQUIPMENT: MISCELLANOUS 2,400.00 
13-73-35-601-1900-231104 EQUIPMENT: MISCELLANOUS 1,800.00 

 

SLIP TRIP AND FALL IMPROVEMENTS BEN DIAM JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082281 Total Paving & Brick Services 10/23/2023 11/22/2023 2,500.00 0.00 Paid Y

11349

13-73-35-601-1900-231104 EQUIPMENT: MISCELLANOUS 2,500.00 
 

6,700.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 84774 - Total Paving & Brick Services

Vendor 84787 - Towel Tracker LLC

POOL TOWELS-FH JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082743 Towel Tracker LLC 10/19/2023 11/18/2023 1,813.79 0.00 Paid Y

17034

02-46-43-551-4200 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 1,813.79 
 

1,813.79 0.00 

Total Vendor 84787 - Towel Tracker LLC

Vendor 84792 - TOWNEPLACE SUITES

RISK MANAGEMENT INSTRUCTOR HOT JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083182 TOWNEPLACE SUITES 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 144.48 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012kem

13-73-35-521-2210 RISK MANAGEMENT INSTRUCTOR HOT 144.48 
 

144.48 0.00 

Total Vendor 84792 - TOWNEPLACE SUITES

Vendor 85049 - TRANE SUPPLY
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 85049 - TRANE SUPPLY

JBC-INDUCER, CIRCUIT BOARD JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083468 TRANE SUPPLY 10/12/2023 11/07/2023 429.15 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017keu

10-56-72-571-7252 JBC-INDUCER, CIRCUIT BOARD 429.15 
 

429.15 0.00 

Total Vendor 85049 - TRANE SUPPLY

Vendor 85051 - Maria Exequiela Goldini

TRANSLATION SERVICES JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083149 Maria Exequiela Goldini 10/25/2023 11/07/2023 261.20 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231027sne

01-11-16-521-2000 TRANSLATION SERVICES 261.20 
 

261.20 0.00 

Total Vendor 85051 - Maria Exequiela Goldini

Vendor 85250 - Tressler LLP/Operating

LEGAL SERVICES-SEPT JWILLIAMS 11/03/2023

00082122 Tressler LLP/Operating 10/13/2023 11/12/2023 286.00 0.00 Paid Y

474960

01-11-11-521-2600 LEGAL 286.00 
 

286.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 85250 - Tressler LLP/Operating

Vendor 85515 - TruGreen

LAWN SVC-CLEARVIEW JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083551 TruGreen 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 1,334.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030abm

02-17-72-571-7320 LAWN SVC-CLEARVIEW 1,334.00 
 

LAWN SERVICE-ROSE PK JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083552 TruGreen 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 240.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030eit

01-12-72-571-7360 LAWN SERVICE-ROSE PK 240.00 
 

LAWN SERVICE-DUGDALE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083553 TruGreen 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 418.88 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030mdd

02-17-72-571-7320 LAWN SERVICE-DUGDALE 418.88 
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Vendor 85515 - TruGreen

LAWN SERVICE-BEN DIAMOND JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083554 TruGreen 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 629.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030nlf

02-17-72-571-7320 LAWN SERVICE-BEN DIAMOND 629.98 
 

LAWN SERVICE-BEVIER JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083555 TruGreen 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 240.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030qsu

01-12-72-571-7360 LAWN SERVICE-BEVIER 240.00 
 

LAWN SERVICE-GROSCHE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083556 TruGreen 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 240.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030slu

01-12-72-571-7360 LAWN SERVICE-GROSCHE 240.00 
 

LAWN SERVICE-COUNTRY LANE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083557 TruGreen 10/26/2023 11/07/2023 278.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231030ysc

01-12-72-571-7360 LAWN SERVICE-COUNTRY LANE 160.86 
02-17-72-571-7320 LAWN SERVICE-COUNTRY LANE 117.14 

 

3,380.86 0.00 

Total Vendor 85515 - TruGreen

Vendor 85520 - Matt Trujillo

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-OCT JWILLIAMS 11/10/2023

00082833 Matt Trujillo 11/01/2023 11/10/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

110123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 85520 - Matt Trujillo

Vendor 85682 - TUTE'S BAKERY

BREAD FOR DAY OF THE DEAD EVEN JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083192 TUTE'S BAKERY 10/13/2023 11/07/2023 360.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231017xxn

02-24-11-590-0914 BREAD FOR DAY OF THE DEAD EVEN 360.00 
 

360.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 85682 - TUTE'S BAKERY

Vendor 85700 - Twin City Auto Parts
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Vendor 85700 - Twin City Auto Parts

PADS AND ROTORS FOR P-9 JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083302 Twin City Auto Parts 10/10/2023 11/07/2023 179.68 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231012coq

01-12-74-571-6110 PADS AND ROTORS FOR P-9 179.68 
 

TORO 4000D BATTERY REPLACE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083353 Twin City Auto Parts 10/03/2023 11/07/2023 125.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231005wqf

01-12-74-571-6120 TORO 4000D BATTERY REPLACE 125.00 
 

P29 TEMP SENSOE REPLACE JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083355 Twin City Auto Parts 10/05/2023 11/07/2023 14.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231009ycg

01-12-74-571-6110 P29 TEMP SENSOE REPLACE 14.95 
 

REAR PADS-A/T KIT/BATTERY JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083366 Twin City Auto Parts 10/19/2023 11/07/2023 560.37 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231023tlx

01-12-74-571-6110 REAR PADS-A/T KIT/BATTERY 560.37 
 

OIL FILTERS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083368 Twin City Auto Parts 10/23/2023 11/07/2023 143.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231025dqx

01-12-74-571-6110 OIL FILTERS 47.80 
01-12-74-551-7200 WASHER FLUID 95.76 

 

1,023.56 0.00 

Total Vendor 85700 - Twin City Auto Parts

Vendor 85899 - UBER

CONFERENCE UBER TRIPS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083135 UBER 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 15.01 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011jov

01-11-16-521-2210 CONFERENCE UBER TRIPS 15.01 
 

CONFERENCE UBER TRIPS JWILLIAMS 11/07/2023

00083136 UBER 10/09/2023 11/07/2023 72.04 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231011ruh
